
Wilfrid Laurier University Press
75 University Avenue West
Waterloo, ON
N2L 3C5
Canada

press@wlu.ca
www.wlupress.wlu.ca

866.836.5551 Toll-free in North America
519.725.1399 Fax

Winner of the 2013  
Carol June Bradley Award 
for Historical Research in 
Music Librarianship  
(Music Library Association)

Winner of the 2012  
Joseph Brant Award  
(Ontario Historical Society)

Finalist for the 2012  
ACQL Gabrielle Roy Prize  
for Literary Criticism

Finalist for the 2013 
Canada Prize in the Social 
Sciences awarded by the 
Canadian Federation for 
the Humanities and  
Social Sciences

Awards

 
Member  
The Association of American  
University Presses

 
Member
Association of Canadian 
University Presses / 
Association des Presses  
Universitaires Canadiennes

Cover1 Cover1

Shortlisted for the 2014 
Edna Staebler Award for 
Creative Non-Fiction

Finalist for the 2013  
Governor General’s Literary 
Award for Non-�ction 

Finalist in the Adventure 
Travel category of the 
2013 Ban� Mountain Book 
Competition 

Winner of the 2014 Award 
for Excellence in Publishing 
(Ontario Archaeological 
Society) TransformingIdeas

Spring/Summer 2015Wilfrid Laurier University Press

WLUP Spring-Summer 2015 Catalogue Cover (Perfect Bound) - Artwork 01.indd   1 15-01-07   1:48 PM



Imprint
Laurier Digital

The Laurier Digital imprint publishes groundbreak-
ing scholarly work, crafted expressly for digital 
media. The imprint is open to works from all 
disciplines in the humanities and social sciences, 
though it aims to publish projects that showcase 
the power inherent in digital media and that seek 
to revolutionize the reading experience, pedagogy, 
and scholarly communication in general.

Series
Canadian Commentaries

Published in conjunction with the Literary Review  
of Canada, Canadian Commentaries features  
prominent writers exploring key issues a�ecting 
Canadians and the world. A lead essay commis-
sioned by the LRC becomes the ground for re-
sponses by others, opening a place for a spectrum 
of views and debate. 

CMTS Dialogues 

The CMTS Dialogues are short, thought-provoking 
texts that analyze a speci�c work related to mem-
ory and testimony in the contemporary world. 
These texts, each accompanied by a set of ques-
tions addressed to the author by a respondent, 
seek to engage a community of readers in a virtual 
debate about salient aspects of our here and now. 

Cultural Studies

Cultural Studies is the multi- and interdisciplinary 
study of culture, de�ned anthropologically as a 
“way of life,” performatively as symbolic practice, 
and ideologically as the collective product of 
varied media and cultural industries. Wilfrid 
Laurier University Press invites submissions of 
manuscripts concerned with critical discussions on 
power relations concerning gender, class, sexual 
preference, ethnicity, and other macro and micro 
sites of political struggle. 

Early Canadian Literature 

The Early Canadian Literature Series returns to 
print rare texts deserving restoration to the canon 
of Canadian works in English. Comprising novels, 
periodical pieces, memoirs, and creative non-
�ction, the series showcases texts by Indigenous 
peoples and immigrants from a range of ancestral, 
language, and religious origins. Each volume 
includes an afterword by a prominent scholar pro-
viding new interpretations for all readers.

Series Editor: Benjamin Lefebvre

Environmental Humanities

Features research that adopts and adapts the 
methods of the humanities to clarify the cultural 
meanings associated with environmental debate.  
It addresses the way �lm, literature, television, 
web-based media, visual arts, and physical land-
scapes re�ect how ecological relationships and 
identities are lived and imagined.

Series editor: Cheryl Lousley

Film and Media Studies

Critically explores cinematic and new-media texts, 
their associated industries, and their audiences. 
The series also examines the intersections of 
e�ects, nature, and representation in �lm and  
new media.

Series editors: Philippa Gates, Russell Kilbourn,  
and Ute Lischke

Indigenous Studies

The Indigenous Studies series seeks to be respon-
sive and responsible to the concerns of the Indig-
enous community at large and to prioritize the 
mentorship of emerging Indigenous scholarship.

Series editor: Deanna Reder

Laurier Poetry

Laurier Poetry brings the excitement of contem-
porary Canadian poetry to an audience that might 
not otherwise have access to it. Selected and intro-
duced by a prominent critic, each volume presents 
a range of poems from across the poet’s career and 
an afterword by the poet. Economically priced.

Series editor: Neil Besner

Laurier Studies in Political Philosophy

Globalization has given birth to a new and smaller 
world that has produced both new mixtures and 
new struggles. From many quarters comes a call 
to build a sense of political belonging and unity in 
a diversity of voices that requires a rethinking of 
existing philosophical paradigms that guide our 
relationships. In the spirit of intercultural dialogue, 
the series is dedicated to exploring key challenges 
to our changing world and its needs.

Series editor: Ashwani K. Peetush

Life Writing

This series includes autobiographical accounts, 
diaries, letters, and testimonials by (or told by) 
individuals whose philosophical or political beliefs 
have driven their lives. Life Writing also includes 
theoretical investigations in the �eld.

Series editor: Marlene Kadar

Memory and Testimony Studies 

As a catalyst for interdisciplinary research and a 
space of con�uence for scholars, artists, and com-
munity agencies working in the �eld of memory 
representation, this series undertakes comparative 
explorations in the often-contested interpretations 
of remembering and forgetting in relation to  
traumatic history.

Series editors: Marta Marín-Dòmine and  
Colman Hogan

Studies in Childhood and Family in Canada

Topics included in this interdisciplinary series are 
theoretical investigations of gender, race, sexuality, 
geography, language, and culture within the expe-
rience of childhood and family. 

Series editor: Cynthia Comacchio

Studies in International Governance

Studies in International Governance is a research 
and policy analysis series that provides timely 
consideration of emerging trends and current 
challenges in the broad �eld of international 
governance. Representing diverse perspectives on 
important global issues, the series will be of inter-
est to students and academics while serving also 
as a reference tool for policy-makers and experts 
engaged in policy discussion.

TransCanada

The study of Canadian literature can no longer take 
place in isolation. Pressures of multiculturalism put 
emphasis upon discourses of citizenship and secu-
rity, while market-driven factors increasingly shape 
the publication, dissemination, and reception of 
Canadian writing. The goal of the TransCanada 
series is to publish forward-thinking critical inter-
ventions that investigate these paradigm shifts in 
interdisciplinary ways.

Series editor: Smaro Kamboureli

Series published for the Canadian  
Corporation for Studies in Religion 

Comparative Ethics
Editions SR
Studies in Christianity and Judaism
Studies in Women and Religion

Co
ve

r i
m

ag
e:

 C
ou

rt
es

y 
of

 th
e 

G
al

t M
us

eu
m

 &
 A

rc
hi

ve
s,

 A
cc

es
si

on
 #

 1
98

91
05

30
17

. A
ls

o 
us

ed
 o

n 
th

e 
bo

ok
 c

ov
er

 o
f W

or
ki

ng
 M

em
or

y:
 W

om
en

 a
nd

 W
or

k 
in

 W
or

ld
 W

ar
 II

 e
di

te
d 

by
 M

ar
le

ne
 K

ad
ar

 a
nd

 J
ea

nn
e 

Pe
rr

ea
ul

t, 
w

ith
 c

ov
er

 d
es

ig
n 

by
 B

la
ke

le
y 

W
or

ds
+P

ic
tu

re
s.

 S
ee

 p
ag

e 
2.

Wilfrid Laurier University Press is grateful for the support it receives from Wilfrid Laurier University; the Canada Council for the Arts; the 
Awards to Scholarly Publications Program (with funds provided by the Social Sciences and Humanities Research Council of Canada); and 
the Ontario Arts Council. The Press acknowledges the �nancial support of the Government of Canada through the Canada Book Fund and 
Livres Canada Books. The Press acknowledges the assistance of the OMDC Book Fund, an initiative of the Ontario Media Development 
Corporation.

Cover2 Cover2

Ordering Information
Wilfrid Laurier University Press 
encourages individuals to order or 
purchase our books from their local 
or chosen bookseller.

Canadian and US Orders

Wilfrid Laurier University Press books 
are distributed in Canada and the 
USA by University of Toronto Press 
Distribution

Canadian Mailing Address:

University of Toronto Press
5201 Du�erin Street
Toronto, ON
M3H 5T8 
Canada

USA Mailing Address:

University of Toronto Press
2250 Military Road
Tonawanda, NY 14150 
USA

Phone Canada/US 800.565.9523
Fax Canada/US 800.221.9985
Email utpbooks@utpress.utoronto.ca
EDI Through Pubnet SAN 115 1134

Orders from United Kingdom, 
Ireland, Continental Europe, Latin 
America and the Caribbean, Middle 
East, Southeast Asia, Japan, South 
Africa, Israel, Sub-Saharan Africa, 
and India

Wilfrid Laurier University Press
c/o Gazelle Book Services Ltd.
White Cross Mills, Hightown
Lancaster, Lancashire 
LA1 4XS 
United Kingdom
Phone 00 44 .0.1524 68765
Fax 00 44 .0.1524 63232
Email sales@gazellebooks.co.uk

Orders from Australia  
and New Zealand

Wilfrid Laurier University Press
75 University Avenue West
Waterloo, ON
N2L 3C5
Canada

Phone 519.884.0710 ext 6124
Fax 519.725.1399
Email press@wlu.ca
Web www.wlupress.wlu.ca

Sales Representatives
Canada

Hargreaves, Fuller & Paton

Western and Central Canada

BC, AB, SK, MB, NT, YK

Hargreaves, Fuller & Paton
Vancouver, BC
Phone 604.222.2955
Email harful@telus.net

Ontario  
including Toronto and Ottawa

Terry Fernihough
463E Moodie Drive
Nepean, ON
K2H 8T7
Phone 613.721.9236
Email fernihough@storm.ca

Quebec

Karen Stacey
c/o Entreposage U-Haul St. Jacques, 
Locale 1313
7350 Blvd. St. Anne de Bellevue
Montreal, QC
H4B 1T4
Phone 514.704.3626
Fax 800.596.3626
Email stacey.karen@gmail.com

Eastern Canada

Leona and Jerry Trainer
16 Bethley Drive
Scarborough, ON
M1E 3M7
Phone 416.287.3146
Fax 416.287.0081
Email mpr@idirect.com

USA

Northeast USA

NJ, NY, PA, DE, MD, DC, CT, RI, MA, 
VT, NH, ME

University Marketing Group

David K. Brown
University Marketing Group
675 Hudson Street, 4N
New York, NY 10014
Phone 212.924.2520 
Fax 212.924.2505 
Email davkeibro@icloud.com

Jay Bru�
University Marketing Group
1404 S. 13th Street
Philadelphia, PA 19147
Phone/Fax 215.389.0995
Email jaybru�@earthlink.net

Midwestern USA

IL, IN, IA, KS, KY, MI, MN, MO, NE, 
ND, OH, SD, WI

and Southwestern/ 
Southeastern USA

AL, VA, SC, GA, FL, MS, TN, TX, NC, 
OK, LA, AR

Blue4books Inc.

Ian Booth
8333 Jersey Avenue North
Brooklyn Park, MN 55445
Phone 763.744.6921
Fax 312.624.7927
Email ian@blue4books.com

Nicholas Booth
#101 – 1060 Pinegrove Drive
Holland, MI 49423
Phone 312.933.4374
Fax 312.624.7927
Email nicholas@blue4books.com

Scott Bartlett
88 Hillside Meadows
St. Charles, MO 63303
Phone 636.926.8175
Fax 312.624.7927
Email scott@blue4books.com

Western USA

AZ, CA, CO, ID, MT, NV, NM, OR, 
UT, WA, WY

Bob Rosenberg Group
2318 – 32nd Avenue
San Francisco, CA  94116
Phone 415.564.1248
Toll-free fax 888.491.1248
Email bob@bobrosenberggroup.com
www.bobrosenberggroup.com

Philippines

Tony Sagun
CRW Marketing 
Services for Publishers
4 Topaz Road
Greenheights, Taytay, Rizal
Philippines 1920
Phone 632.584.8448 and 
632.660.5480
Fax 632.213.0651
Email crwmarketing@pldtdsl.net

United Kingdom, Ireland, 
Continental Europe, Latin America 
and the Caribbean, Middle East, 
Southeast Asia, Japan, South Africa, 
Israel, Sub-Saharan Africa, and India

Wilfrid Laurier University Press
c/o Gazelle Book Services Limited
White Cross Mills, Hightown
Lancaster, Lancashire LA1 4XS
United Kingdom
Phone 00 44 .0.1524 68765
Fax 00 44 .0.1524 63232
Email sales@gazellebooks.co.uk

Contact Information 
Wilfrid Laurier University Press

75 University Avenue West
Waterloo, ON
N2L 3C5
Canada
Fax 519.725.1399
Email press@wlu.ca
Web www.wlupress.wlu.ca

Like us at facebook.com/wlupress

Follow us @wlupress
 
Phone Directory

Toll-free in North America 
866.836.5551
Phone 519.884.0710 ext 6124
Journals and General Inquiries  
ext 6124
Marketing and Publicity ext 2665

Examination copies

Examination copies available upon 
request. Indicate name of course, 
anticipated enrolment, start date, 
and current text used. Mail to Clare 
Hitchens, Publicist, at above address 
or email examcopy@press.wlu.ca or 
call ext 2665.

Manuscript proposals

WLU Press welcomes manuscripts 
from Canadian scholars. Send 
inquiries to Lisa Quinn, Acquisitions 
Editor, at above address or email 
quinn@press.wlu or call 519.884.0710 
ext 2843.

Member

Association of Canadian University 
Presses/Association des Presses 
Universitaires Canadiennes

The Association of American 
University Presses

WLUP Spring-Summer 2015 Catalogue Cover (Perfect Bound) - Artwork 01.indd   2 15-01-07   1:48 PM



Spring/Summer 2015 1

EDUCATION

Critical Condition
Replacing Critical Thinking with Creativity
Patrick Finn

Should we stop teaching critical thinking? Meant as a prompt to further discussion, 
Critical Condition questions the assumption that every student should be turned 
into a “critical thinker.”

The book starts with the pre-Socratics and the impact that Socrates’ death had 
on his student Plato and traces the increasingly violent use of critical “attack” on 
a perceived opponent. From the Roman militarization of debate to the medieval 
Church’s use of defence as a means of forcing confession and submission, the 
early phases of critical thinking were bound up in a type of attack that Finn 
suggests does not best serve intellectual inquiry. Recent developments have seen 
critical thinking become an ideology rather than a critical practice, with levels 
of debate devolving to the point where most debate becomes ad hominem. 
Far from arguing that we abandon critical inquiry, the author suggests that 
we emphasize a more open, loving system of engagement that is not only less 
inherently violent but also more robust when dealing with vastly more complex 
networks of information. 

This book challenges long-held beliefs about the benefits of critical thinking, 
which is shown to be far too linear to deal with the twenty-first century world. 
Critical Condition is a call to action unlike any other.

Patrick Finn is an associate professor in The School for Creative and Performing 
Arts at the University of Calgary. His research and teaching focus on performance 
and technology, where technology can be anything from vocal technique and 
alphabets to complex computer algorithms. He is an active artist and founding 
artistic director of The Theatre Lab Performance Institute in Calgary, Alberta. Print

May 2015
130 pages

6 x 9
978-1-77112-157-6

paper $19.99
ebook available



WOMEN’S STUDIES | AUTO/BIOGRAPHY | WORLD WAR II

www.wlupress.wlu.ca2

Working Memory
Women and Work in World War II
Marlene Kadar and Jeanne Perreault, editors

Print
June 2015
255 pages
52 b/w illus.
6 x 9
Life Writing series 
978-1-77112-035-7
paper $38.99
ebook available

Table of Contents
Introduction
The Lives and The Archives | Jeanne Perreault and Marlene Kadar

Prologue
“Things Gone Astray…” The Work of Archive | Marlene Kadar

1. “People Dealt This Fate to People”: The War and the Holocaust in Zofia   
 Nalkowska’s Life Writing | Eva C. Karpinski

2. Re-Dressing Women’s History in the Special Operations Executive: The   
 Camouflage Project | Lesley Ferris and Mary Tarantino

3. Two Sisters: Contrary Lives | Charmian Brinson and Julia Winckler

4. From Planter’s Daughter to Imperial Soldier and Servant in Britain’s War |  
 Patrick Taylor

5. Resisting Holocaust Memory: Recuperating a Compromised Life | Marlene  
 Kadar

6. “Snow White in Auschwitz”: The Tale of Dina Gottliebova-Babbitt | Natalie  
 Robinson

7. Perpetual Pioneers: The Library of Congress Meets Women Photojournalists of  
 World War II | Beverly W. Brannan

8. “Girl Takes Drastic Step”: Molly Lamb Bobak’s “W110278-The Diary of a   
 C.W.A.C.” | Tanya Schaap

9. “These Dutch Girls are Wizard!” The Dutch Resistance as Matriarchy in One of  
 Our Aircraft is Missing | James D. Stone

10. Facing Death: The Paintings of Australian War Artist Stella Bowen | Catherine  
 Speck

Working Memory: Women and Work in World War II speaks 
to the work women did during the war: the labour of survival, 
resistance, and collaboration, and the labour of recording, 
representing, and memorializing these wartime experiences. 
The contributors follow their subjects’ tracks and deepen 
our understanding of the experiences from the imprints left 
behind. These efforts are a part of the making of history, and 
when the process is as personal as many of these contributors’ 
research has been, it is also the working of memory. The 
implication here is that memory is intimate, and that the 
layering of narrative fragments that recovery involves brings us 
in touching distance to ourselves. 

These are not the stories of the brave little woman at home; 
they are stories of the woman who calculated the main chance 
and took up with the Nazi soldier, or who eagerly dropped the 
apron at the door and picked up a paintbrush, or who brazenly 
bargained for her life and her mother’s with the most feared 
of tyrants. These are stories of courage and sometimes of 
compromise—not the courage of bravado and hype and big 
guns, but rather the courage of hard choices and sacrifices 
that make sense of the life given, even when that life seems 
only madness. Working Memory brings scholarly attention to 
the roles of women in World War II that have been hidden, 
masked, undervalued, or forgotten. 

Marlene Kadar is a professor in the Departments of Humanities 
and Gender and Women’s Studies at York University, Toronto. 
She is on the advisory board of Jeunesse: Young People, Texts, 
Culture and is the editor of the Life Writing series at WLU 
Press. She has published extensively in the field of life writing, 
especially in relation to traumatic historical events, archival 
lives, and memory studies. 

Jeanne Perreault has recently retired from the University 
of Calgary, where she taught women’s writing, Indigenous 
literature, and American Literature. Her publications include 
Writing Selves: American Feminist Autography (1995), Writing 
the Circle (1993; co-edited with Sylvia Vance), and Photographs, 
Histories, Meanings (2009; co-edited with Marlene Kadar and 
Linda Warley).



Spring/Summer 2015 3

COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT

Transition to Common Work
Building Community at The Working Centre
Joe Mancini and Stephanie Mancini

The Working Centre in the downtown core of Kitchener, Ontario, is a widely 
recognized and successful model for community development. Begun from 
scratch in 1982, it is now a vast network of practical supports for the unemployed, 
the underemployed, the temporarily employed, and the homeless, populations 
that collectively constitute up to 30 percent of the labour market both locally and 
across North America.

Transition to Common Work is the essential text about The Working Centre—its 
beginnings thirty years ago, the lessons learned, and the myriad ways in which its 
strategies and innovations can be adapted by those who share its goals.

The Working Centre focuses on creating access-to-tools projects rather than 
administrative layers of bureaucracy. This book highlights the core philosophy 
behind the centre’s decentralized but integrated structure, which has contributed 
to the creation of affordable services. Underlying this approach are common-
sense innovations such as thinking about virtues rather than values, developing 
community tools with a social enterprise approach, and implementing a radically 
equal salary policy. 

For social workers, activists, bureaucrats, and engaged citizens in third-sector 
organizations (NGOs, charities, not-for-profits, co-operatives), this practical and 
inspiring book provides a method for moving beyond the doldrums of “poverty 
relief” into the exciting world of community building.

Joe and Stephanie Mancini established The Working Centre in the spring of 
1982 as they were completing their respective university degrees and have 
made a long-term commitment to developing a community-based response 
to unemployment and poverty. This creative and intentional community spirit 
continues to foster inclusive and affordable access-to-tools projects that are 
deeply rooted in downtown Kitchener, Ontario. In November 2014 Joe and 
Stephanie Mancini each received the Benemerenti Medal for their impact on the 
local community through The Working Centre. The Benemerenti Medal is a papal 
honour that recognizes civil and military daring and courage.

Print
April 2015
210 pages

1 figure
6 x 9

978-1-77112-160-6
paper $19.99

ebook available



The Order in Which  
We Do Things
The Poetry of Tom Wayman
Selected with an introduction by 
Owen Percy

Chamber Music
The Poetry of Jan Zwicky
Selected with an introduction by  
Darren Bifford and Warren Heiti

Rivering
The Poetry of Daphne Marlatt
Selected with an introduction by 
Susan Knutson

Please, No More Poetry
The Poetry of derek beaulieu
Selected with an introduction 
by Kit Dobson

Plans Deranged by Time
The Poetry of  
George Fetherling
Selected with an introuction  
by A.F. Moritz

Leaving the Shade of 
the Middle Ground
The Poetry of F.R. Scott
Selected with an introduction by 
Laura Moss, afterword by George 
Elliot Clarke

LAURIER POETRY SERIES

Print
2014
112 pages
6 x 9
978-1-55458-995-1
paper $18.99
ebook available

Print
2014
96 pages
6 x 9
978-1-77112-038-8
paper $18.99
ebook available

Print
2015
102 Pages
6 x 9
978-1-77112-091-3
paper $18.99
ebook available

Print
2011
96 pages
6 x 9
978-1-55458-367-6
paper $18.99
ebook available

Print
2012
82 pages
6 x 9
978-1-55458-631-8
paper $18.99
ebook available

Print
2013
90 pages
6 x 9
978-1-55458-829-9
paper $18.99
ebook available

The Laurier Poetry Series introduces the excitement of contemporary Canadian poetry to an audience that might not otherwise have 
access to it. Selected and introduced by a prominent critic, each volume presents a range of poems from across the poet’s career and 
afterword by the poet him- or herself. Economically priced, these volumes offer readers in and out of classrooms useful, provocative, 
and comprehensive introductions to and contexts for a poet’s work. A full list of our 23 poetry titles can be found on our website.

www.wlupress.wlu.ca4



Spring/Summer 2015 5

LAURIER POETRY SERIES

Sonosyntactics
Selected and New Poetry of Paul Dutton
Selected with an introduction by Gary Barwin

Sonosyntactics: Selected and New Poetry of Paul Dutton introduces the reader 
to over forty-five years of Paul Dutton’s diverse and inventive poetry, ranging 
from lyrics, prose poems, and visual work to performance texts and scores. 
Dutton is a surprising, witty, sensitive, and innovative explorer of language 
and of the human, and Sonosyntactics gathers a representative selection of his 
most significant and characteristic poetry together with a generous selection of 
uncollected new work.

Best known for his acclaimed solo sound performances and his contributions to 
the iconic sound poetry group the Four Horseman, Sonosyntactics is an overview 
of Paul Dutton’s inspiring written work, which demonstrates his willingness to (re)
invent and stretch language and to listen for new possibilities while at the same 
time engaging with his perennial concerns of love, sex, music, time, thought, 
humour, the materiality of language, and of poetry itself. 

Editor Gary Barwin’s introduction outlines the major subjects and techniques 
of Dutton’s poetry: an intricate weaving of thought and language, sound and 
emotion, sound and sense, and the unfolding of a text through the “logic” of 
language play such as puns, paradoxes, ambiguity, and sound relations. Dutton’s 
afterword wittily and insightfully completes the volume.

For over four decades, writer and musician Paul Dutton has steadfastly maintained 
his commitment to the integrated expression of the literary, the sonic, and the 
visual. He has issued seven books (poetry, fiction) and five recordings, plus eleven 
print and audio collaborations (The Four Horsemen, CCMC, and others), and has 
performed across three continents, solo and in numerous ensembles.

Gary Barwin is a writer, composer, multimedia artist, educator, and the author 
of seventeen books of poetry and fiction. His recent books include Moon Baboon 
Canoe (poetry) and I, Dr Greenblatt, 251-1457 (short fiction). Yiddish for Pirates 
(novel) will appear in 2016. He received a Ph.D. from the University at Buffalo 
and is the 2014–2015 Writer-in-Residence at Western University. He lives in 
Hamilton, Ontario.

Print
August 2015

80 pages
15 b/w illus.

6 x 9
Laurier Poetry series

978-1-77112-132-3
paper $18.99

ebook available



LITERARY CRITICISM | CANADIAN LITERATURE

www.wlupress.wlu.ca6

Editing as Cultural Practice in Canada
Dean Irvine and Smaro Kamboureli, editors

Print
June 2015
335 pages
6 x 9
TransCanada series
978-1-77112-111-8
paper $42.99
ebook available

Table of Contents
1. Literary and Editorial Theory and Editing Marian Engel | Christl Verduyn

2. “We think differently. We have a different understanding” | Kateri Akiwenzie- 
 Damm

3. Toward Establishing an—or the—“Archive” of African-Canadian Literature |  
 George Elliott Clarke

4. Project Editing in Canada | Carole Gerson

5. Editing in Canada | Irene Gammel and Benjamin Lefebvre

6. The Material and Cultural Transformation of Scholarly Editing in Canada | Zailig  
 Pollock

7. Editing Without Author(ity) | Hannah McGregor

8. Editing the Letters of Wilfred and Sheila Watson, 1956–1961 | Paul Hjartarson,  
 Harvey Quamen, and EMiC UA

9. The Politics of Recovery and the Recovery of Politics | Bart Vautour

10. Keeping the Code | Robert Lecker

11. Performing Editors: Juggling Pedagogies in the Production of Canadian   
 Literature in English: Texts and Contexts | Laura Moss and Cynthia Sugars

12. Labours of Love and Cutting Remarks: The Affective Economies of Editing |  
 Heather Milne and Kate Eichhorn

13. bpNichol, editor | Frank Davey

14. Air, Water, Land, Light, and Language: Reflections on the Commons and Its  
 Contents | Robert Bringhurst

15. The Ethically Incomplete Editor | Darren Wershler

This collection of essays focuses on the varied and complex 
roles that editors have played in the production of literary 
and scholarly texts in Canada. With contributions from a wide 
range of participants who have played seminal roles as editors 
of Canadian literatures—from nineteenth-century works to the 
contemporary avant-garde, from canonized texts to anthologies 
of so-called minority writers and the oral literatures of the First 
Nations—this collection is the first of its kind. Contributors 
offer incisive analyses of the cultural and publishing politics of 
editorial practices that question inherited paradigms of literary 
and scholarly values. They examine specific cases of editorial 
production as well as theoretical considerations of editing that 
interrogate such key issues as authorial intentionality, textual 
authority, historical contingencies of textual production, 
circumstances of publication and reception, the pedagogical 
uses of edited anthologies, the instrumentality of editorial 
projects in relation to canon formation and minoritized 
literatures, and the role of editors as interpreters, enablers, 
facilitators, and creators. 

Editing as Cultural Practice situates editing in the context 
of the growing number of collaborative projects in which 
Canadian scholars are engaged. It brings into relief not only 
those aspects of editorial work that entail collaborating, as it 
were, with existing texts and documents but also collaboration 
as a scholarly practice that perforce involves co-editing.

Dean Irvine is an associate professor in the Department 
of English at Dalhousie University and director of Editing 
Modernism in Canada. He is the author of Editing Modernity: 
Women and Little-Magazine Cultures in Canada, 1914–1956 
(2008), editor of The Canadian Modernists Meet (2005), and co-
editor (with Bart Vautour and Vanessa Lent) of Making Canada 
New: Editing, Modernism, and Digital Media (forthcoming).

Smaro Kamboureli is a professor and the Avie Bennett Chair 
in Canadian Literature in the English Department at the 
University of Toronto. She is the founder of the TransCanada 
series of books, published by WLU Press, originating from 
interdisciplinary conferences that initiated collaborative 
research on the methodologies and institutional structures and 
contexts that inform and shape the production, dissemination, 
teaching, and study of Canadian literature. 



Spring/Summer 2015 7

LITERARY CRITICISM | CANADIAN LITERATURE

Margaret Laurence Writes  
Africa and Canada
Laura K. Davis

Margaret Laurence Writes Africa and Canada is the first book to examine how 
Laurence addresses decolonization and nation building in 1950s Somalia and 
Ghana, and 1960s and 1970s English Canada. 

Focusing on Laurence’s published works as well as her unpublished letters not 
yet discussed by critics, the book articulates how Laurence and her characters 
are poised between African colonies of occupation during decolonization and 
the settler-colony of English Canada during the implementation of Canadian 
multiculturalism. Laurence’s Canadian characters are often divided subjects 
who are not quite members of their ancestral “imperial” cultures, yet also not 
truly “native” to their nation. Margaret Laurence Writes Africa and Canada 
shows how Laurence and her characters negotiate complex tensions between 
“self” and “nation,” and argues that Laurence’s African and Canadian writing 
demonstrates a divided Canadian subject who holds significant implications for 
both the individual and the country of Canada. 

Bringing together Laurence’s writing about Africa and Canada, Davis offers a 
unique contribution to the study of Canadian literature. The book is an original 
interpretation of Laurence’s work and reveals how she displaces the simple 
notion that Canada is a sum total of different cultures and conceives Canada 
as a mosaic that is in flux and constituted through continually changing social 
relations.

Laura K. Davis teaches and researches in the areas of Canadian literature and 
writing studies at Red Deer College, Alberta. She has a Ph.D. in English from the 
University of Alberta, has published articles and reviews on Canadian literature, 
and is a co-author of the textbook, Essay Writing for Canadian Students, with 
Readings.

Print
August 2015

180 pages
6 x 9

978-1-77112-146-0
hardcover $65.00

978-1-77112-147-7
paper $29.99

ebook available



FEMINIST THEORY | MEDIA STUDIES

www.wlupress.wlu.ca8

Making Feminist Media
Third-Wave Magazines on the Cusp of the Digital Age
Elizabeth Groeneveld

Making Feminist Media provides new ways of thinking about the vibrant media 
and craft cultures generated by Riot Grrrl and feminism’s third wave. It focuses 
on a cluster of feminist publications—including BUST, Bitch, HUES, Venus Zine, 
and Rockrgrl—that began as zines in the 1990s. By tracking their successes and 
failures, this book provides insight into the politics of feminism’s recent past. 

Making Feminist Media brings together interviews with magazine editors, re-
search from zine archives, and analysis of the advertising, articles, editorials, 
and letters to the editor found in third-wave feminist magazines. It situates 
these publications within the long history of feminist publishing in the United 
States and Canada and argues that third-wave feminist magazines share 
important continuities and breaks with their historical forerunners. These 
publishing lineages challenge the still-dominant—and hotly contested—wave 
metaphor categorization of feminist culture. 

The stories, struggles, and strategies of these magazines not only represent 
contemporary feminism, they create and shape feminist cultures. The 
publications provide a feminist counter-public sphere in which the competing 
interests of editors, writers, readers, and advertisers can interact. Making 
Feminist Media argues that reading feminist magazines is far more than the 
consumption of information or entertainment: it is a profoundly intimate and 
political activity that shapes how readers understand themselves and each 
other as feminist thinkers.

Elizabeth Groeneveld is an assistant professor of Women’s Studies at Old 
Dominion University. Her work is published in the Journal of Gender Studies, 
the Canadian Review of American Studies, and the edited collections Not 
Drowning, But Waving: Women, Feminism and the Liberal Arts (2011) and 
Modern Print Activism in the United States (2013). Her current research 
examines transnational feminist media events.

Print
July 2015
250 pages
19 b/w illus.
6 x 9
Film and Media Studies 
series
978-1-77112-120-0
paper $36.99
ebook available



Spring/Summer 2015 9

MUSIC | CULTURAL STUDIES | MEDIA STUDIES

Music in Range
The Culture of Canadian Campus Radio
Brian Fauteux

Music in Range explores the history of Canadian campus radio, highlighting 
the factors that have shaped its close relationship with local music and culture. 
The book traces how campus radio practitioners have expanded stations from 
campus borders to surrounding musical and cultural communities by acquiring 
FM licenses and establishing community-based mandates.

The culture of a campus station extends beyond its studio and into the wider 
community where it is connected to the local music scene within its broadcast 
range. The book examines campus stations and local music in Vancouver, Winnipeg, 
and Sackville, NB, and highlights the ways that campus stations—through music-
based programming, their operational practices, and the culture under which 
they operate—produce alternative methods and values for circulating local and 
independent Canadian artists at a time when ubiquitous commercial media 
outlets do exactly the opposite.

Music in Range sheds light on a radio sector that is an integral component of 
Canada’s musical and cultural fabric and positions campus radio as a worthy 
site of attention at a time when connectivity and sharing between musicians, 
music fans, and cultural intermediaries are increasingly shaping our experience 
of music, radio, and sound. 

Brian Fauteux is a SSHRC Postdoctoral Fellow in Media and Cultural Studies at 
the University of Wisconsin-Madison where he researches satellite radio and the 
transnational circulation of music. He has recently published on radio, music, and 
sound in Popular Music and Society, IASPM@Journal, and Interactions: Studies in 
Communication and Culture. He is a co-founder of the Cultural Capital project. Print

August 2015
240 pages

6 b/w illus.
6 x 9

Film and Media Studies 
series

978-1-77112-150-7
paper $29.99

ebook available



RELIGIOUS STUDIES

www.wlupress.wlu.ca10

Understanding the Consecrated Life 
in Canada
Critical Essays on Contemporary Trends
Jason Zuidema, editor

The story of the consecrated life in Canada since the 1960s should be 
about much more than numerical decline. Although the falling numbers are 
significant among Catholic religious in communities that pre-date Vatican II, 
many communities continue to show stability and even growth. This book 
provides nuance to that story by adding detailed portraits of movements, 
communities and institutions.

In four parts, this book presents essays from the leading scholars on religious 
life in Canada that seek to address the state of religious communities 
dedicated to religious virtuosity normally characterized by formal promises of 
chastity, poverty, and obedience. The essays examine a broad range of topics 
related to the general state of consecrated (or “religious” or “monastic”) life in 
contemporary Canadian Christian and Buddhist traditions. 

In the first section, the contributors trace the demographics and definitions of 
religious life in Canada. The second section examines Canadian developments 
in Catholic religious life during the Vatican II and the post-Vatican II eras. A 
third section explores trends in contemporary Canadian religious life, while 
the fourth section describes the consecrated life in other Canadian religious 
traditions. 

Jason Zuidema is an affiliate assistant professor in the Department of 
Theological Studies at Concordia University. He is author and editor of a 
number of books and articles on Catholic and Protestant thought from the 
Early Modern to the Contemporary Periods. 

Print
June 2015
400 pages
28 illus., 4 maps, 32 graphs, 11 charts
6 x 9
Editions SR series
978-1-77112-137-8
hardcover $85.00
ebook available



Spring/Summer 2015 11

RELIGIOUS STUDIES

The New Canadian Pentecostals
Adam Stewart

The New Canadian Pentecostals takes readers into the everyday religious lives 
of the members of three Pentecostal congregations located in the Region of 
Waterloo, Ontario, Canada. Using the rich qualitative and quantitative data 
provided by participant observation, personal interviews, and surveys conducted 
within these congregations, Adam Stewart provides the first book-length study 
focusing on the specific characteristics of Canadian Pentecostal identity, belief, 
and practice. 

Stewart asserts that Pentecostalism remains an important tradition in the 
Canadian religious landscape—contrary to the assumptions of many Canadian 
sociologists and scholars of religion. Recent decreases in Canadian Pentecostal 
affiliation recorded by Statistics Canada are not the result of Pentecostals 
abandoning their congregations; rather, they are indicative of a radical 
transformation from traditionally Pentecostal to generically evangelical modes of 
religious identity, belief, and practice that are changing the ways that Pentecostals 
understand and explain their religious identities. 

The case study presented in this book suggests that a new breed of Canadian 
Pentecostals is emerging for whom traditional definitions and expressions 
of Pentecostalism are much less important than religious autonomy and 
individualism.

Adam Stewart is a metadata librarian at the American Theological Library 
Association in Chicago, Illinois. He holds a Ph.D. in Religious Studies from the 
University of Waterloo and an MLIS from the University of Western Ontario. He 
is the editor of the Handbook of Pentecostal Christianity (2012). Print

August 2015
180 pages

5 tables
6 x 9

Editions SR series
978-1-77112-140-8

paper $29.99
ebook available



Canadian Women Shaping  
Diasporic Religious Identities
Becky R. Lee and Terry Tak-ling Woo, editors

WOMEN AND RELIGION

www.wlupress.wlu.ca12

Print
July 2015
275 pages
1 b/w illus.
6 x 9
Studies in Women and 
Religion series
978-1-77112-153-8
hardcover $85.00
978-1-77112-154-5
paper $36.99
ebook available

Table of Contents
1. Introduction

Section I: Religious Communities of European Origin
2. Manipulating Motherhood: Gender, Generation, and Change in Devotion to  

 St Gerard Majella in Newfoundland | Marion Bowman

3. “She couldn’t come to the table ’til she was churched”: Anglican Women,  
 Childbirth, and Embodied Christian practice in Conception Bay, Newfoundland |  
 Bonnie Morgan

4. On the Margins of Church and Society: Roman Catholic Feminisms in English- 
 Speaking Canada | Becky R. Lee

5. Unveiling Leah: Examining Women’s Voices in Two Canadian Jewish Worship  
 Services | Aviva Goldberg

6. Charity Chicks: A Discourse-Analytic Study of Religious Self-Identification by  
 Rural Canadian Mormon Women | Kate Power

Section II: New Religions Developed in the 19th Century
7. “The Whole World Opened Up”: Women in Canadian Theosophy | Gillian  

 McCann

8. Belief, Identity, and Social Action in the Lives of Bahá’í Women | Lynn   
 Echevarria

Section III: Sizable New Immigrant Populations that Arrived after WWII
9. Being Hindu in Canada: The Experiences of Women | Anne M. Pearson and  

 Preeti Nayak

10. Women in Hinduism: Ritual Leadership in the Adhi Parasakthi Temple Society  
 of Canada | Nanette R. Spina

This collection of essays explores how women from a variety 
of religious and cultural communities have contributed to 
the richly textured, pluralistic society of Canada. Focusing on 
women’s religiosity, it examines the ways in which they have 
carried and conserved, and brought forward and transformed 
their cultures—old and new—in modern Canada.

Each essay explores the ways in which the religiosities of women 
serve as locations for both the assertion and the refashioning 
of individual and communal identity in transcultural contexts. 
Three shared assumptions guide these essays: religion plays a 
dynamic role in the shaping and reshaping of social cultures; 
women are active participants in their transmission and their 
transformation; and a focus on women’s activities within their 
religious traditions—often informal and unofficial—provides 
new perspectives on the intersection of religion, gender, and 
transnationalism. 

Since the first European migrations, Canada has been shaped 
by immigrant communities as they negotiated the tension 
between preserving their religious and cultural traditions and 
embracing the new opportunities in their adopted homeland. 
Viewing those interactions through the lens of women’s 
religiosity, the essays in this collection model an innovative 
approach and provide new perspectives for students and 
researchers of Canadian Studies, Religious Studies, and 
Women’s Studies.

Becky R. Lee is an associate professor in Humanities at York 
University. Her research and teaching are concerned with the 
intersection of religion and gender. A historian of religion, 
Lee’s research has focused primarily on birthing rites in the 
middle ages. Her teaching centres on more contemporary 
issues including the relationship between religion and 
marginalization.

Terry Tak-ling Woo teaches in the Humanities Department at 
York University. She is interested in the roles women occupy 
and negotiate for themselves through religion. Her publications 
include “Chinese and Korean Religions” in Oxtoby, Amore, and 
Hussain (eds.), World Religions: Eastern Traditions (2014); 
and “Emotions and Self-cultivation in Nü Lunyu (A Woman’s 
Analects).”



Spring/Summer 2015 13

RELIGIOUS STUDIES

Ink Against the Devil
Luther and His Opponents
Harry Loewen

Sixteenth-century Reformation Europe was a tumultuous time during which 
many defining ideas of the modern era were formulated. The technological 
advancement augured by the Gutenberg press allowed the unprecedented 
circulation of ideas among a growing legion of literate Europeans.

The writings of radical reformer Martin Luther were perhaps most influential 
of all. His opposition to the universal Roman Catholic Church fundamentally 
challenged the elites and their institutions. Along the way, Luther was opposed 
by the Church, the political powers of the day, and competing religious ideologies. 
Ink Against the Devil distills the major impulses from these debates that continue 
to resonate to this day.

This book will appeal to both lay and professional scholars of the Reformation 
and its major players with prose that is accessible and free of jargon. Loewen 
directly addresses the debates between Luther and his many foes, including 
Humanists like Erasmus and the sectarian opponents found among contemporary 
Jews, Muslims, and Christians. Of particular interest will be a focus on anti-
semitism throughout Luther’s published writings and sermons. There may be no 
other examples of this book’s scope in such a natural, narrative presentation.

Dr. Harry Loewen was the founding Chair of Mennonite Studies at University of 
Winnipeg. During his tenure overseeing the chair, he also founded The Journal of 
Mennonite Studies (1983), which continues the vibrant dialogue regarding issues 
related to Mennonite history, culture, and literature.

Print
May 2015
335 pages

6 x 9
978-1-77112-135-4

hardcover $85.00
978-1-77112-136-1

paper $36.99
ebook available



EDUCATION

www.wlupress.wlu.ca14

Teaching as Scholarship
Preparing Students for Professional Practice  
in Community Services
Jacqui Gingras, Pamela Robinson, Linda D. Cooper, and Janice Waddell, editors

This book is about teaching for professional practice and explores ways 
to engage students in the classroom. It draws on the principles of rigorous 
scholarship and focuses on interactive learning between the class and the 
professor and among the students. Each contributor addresses the need to 
connect theory with community practice, deploying different methods in 
different contexts, and sharing scholarly reflections about how to improve the 
craft of teaching. The essays offer practical suggestions that allow readers to 
adapt and apply these ideas in their own classrooms to suit their particular 
contexts and share the outcomes of that process. 

Jacqui Gingras is an associate professor in the Department of Sociology 
at Ryerson University. Her research involves theoretical and experiential 
explorations of health epistemology. Recent journal articles appear in Critical 
Public Health, Journal of Transformative Education, and Journal of Sociology. 
She is the founding editor of the Journal of Critical Dietetics.

Pamela Robinson is the graduate program director and an associate professor 
in the School of Urban and Regional Planning at Ryerson University, a registered 
professional planner (Ontario), and a member of the Canadian Institute of 
Planners. She continues to explore new pedagogic approaches to advance 
planners’ capacity to respond to urban sustainability challenges.

Linda D. Cooper is a professor in the Daphne Cockwell School of Nursing at 
Ryerson University. Her teaching emphasizes theoretical foundations of nursing 
practice and nursing knowledge development. She has been the recipient of 
several internal and external teaching awards.

Janice Waddell is an associate dean in the Faculty of Community Services 
and an associate professor in the Daphne Cockwell School of Nursing at 
Ryerson University. She has extensive undergraduate and graduate teaching 
experience and specializes in curriculum development focused on nursing 
education, leadership, faculty mentorship, and the impact of curriculum-based 
career planning and development on student and new graduate nurse career 
resilience.

Print
August 2015
200 pages
4 b/w illus., 2 tables
6 x 9
978-1-77112-143-9
paper $34.99
ebook available



Spring/Summer 2015 15

EDUCATION

Feminist Pedagogy in Higher Education
Critical Theory and Practice
Tracy Penny Light, Jane Nicholas, and Renée Bondy, editors
In this new collection, contributors from a variety of disciplines 
provide a critical context for the relationship between feminist 
pedagogy and academic feminism by exploring the complex 
ways that critical perspectives can be brought into the 
classroom.

This book discusses the processes employed to engage 
learners by challenging them to ask tough questions and craft 
complex answers, wrestle with timely problems and posit 
innovative solutions, and grapple with ethical dilemmas for 
which they seek just resolutions. Diverse experiences, interests 
and perspectives—together with the various teaching and 
learning styles that participants bring to twenty-first-century 
universities—necessitate inventive and evolving pedagogical 
approaches, and these are explored from a critical perspective.

The contributors collectively consider the implications of the 
theory/practice divide, which remains central within academic 
feminism’s role as both a site of social and gender justice and 
as a part of the academy, and map out some of the ways in 
which academic feminism is located within the academy today.

Tracy Penny Light is the executive director of the Centre for 
Student Engagement and Learning Innovation at Thompson 
Rivers University, Canada. Recent publications include, Bodily 
Subjects: Essays on Gender and Health, 1800–2000 with 
Wendy Mitchinson and Barbara Brookes, and “Fifty Shades of 
Complexity: Exploring Technologically Mediated Leisure and 
Women’s Sexuality” with Diana C. Parry.

Jane Nicholas is associate professor of Women’s Studies at 
Lakehead University. She is the author of The Modern Girl: 
Feminine Modernities, The Body, and Consumer Culture in 
the 1920s (2015) and the co-editor, with Patrizia Gentile, of 
Contesting Body and Nation in Canadian History (2013). 

Renée Bondy teaches in the Women’s Studies program at the 
University of Windsor. A Canadian historian by training, her 
writing for the popular press explores topics in women’s history, 
food culture, and spirituality. She is a regular contributor to the 
Canadian feminist magazine Herizons.

Print
May 2015
330 pages

9 b/w illus.
6 x 9

978-1-77112-114-9
paper $38.99

ebook available

Table of Contents
Section I: Feminist Pedagogy and Theory

1. Activist Feminist Pedagogies: Privileging Agency in Troubled Times | Linda Briskin

2. Beyond the Trolley Problem | Anna Gotlib

3. Can’t Buy Me Love: The Corporization of Universities and Teaching Psychology of  
 Women | Leeat Granek and Nicola Brown

4. The Power of the Imagination-Intellect in Teaching Feminist Research | Susan Iverson

5. A Restorative Approach to Learning | Kristina Llewellyn and Jennifer Llewellyn

6. Feminist Pedagogy in the UK Classroom: Limitations, Challenges and Possibilities |  
 Jeannette Silva Flores

7. Rethinking “Students These Days”: Feminist Pedagogy and the Construction of  
 Students | Jane Nicolas and Jamilee Baroud

8. “I can’t believe I’ve never seen that before!”: Feminism, the “Sexualization of   
 Culture” and Empowerment in the Classroom | Tracy Penny Light 

Section II: Feminist Pedagogy and Practice

9. Feminist Pedagogies of Activist Compassion | Jennifer Browdy de Hernandez 

10. Classroom to Community: Reflections on Experiential Learning and Socially Just  
 Citizenship | Carm De Santis and Toni Serafini

11. Teaching a Course on Women and Anger | Judith A. Dorney

12. Fat Lessons: Fatness, Bodies, and the Politics of Feminist Classroom Practice | Amy  
 Gullage

13. Jane Sexes It Up…on Campus? Towards a Pedagogical Practice of Sex | Maggie   
 Labinski

14. Don’t Mention the “F” Word| Jacqueline Z. Wilson

15. From Muzzu-Kummik-Quae to Jeanette Corbiere Lavell and Back Again: Indigenous  
 and Feminist Approaches to the First-Year Course in Canadian History | Katrina  
 Srigley

16. Engaged Pedagogy beyond the Lecture Hall: The Book Club as Teaching Strategy |  
 Renée Bondy



IMMIGRATION | WOMEN’S STUDIES

www.wlupress.wlu.ca16

Engendering Transnational Voices
Studies in Family, Work, and Identity
Guida Man and Rina Cohen, editors

Print
March 2015
330 pages
2 graphs, 3 tables
6 x 9
Studies in Childhood and 
Family in Canada
978-1-77112-113-2
paper $42.99
ebook available

Engendering Transnational Voices examines the transnational 
practices and identities of immigrant women, youth, and 
children in an era of global migration and neoliberalism. This 
collection addresses such topics as: family relations, gender 
and work, schooling, remittances, cultural identities, caring 
for children and the elderly, inter- and multi-generational 
relationships, activism, and refugee determination. 

Expressions of power, resistance, agency, and accommodation 
in relation to changing concepts of home, family, and citizenship 
are explored in both theoretical and empirical essays. 
Contributors critically analyze the transnational experiences, 
discourses, cultural identities, and social spaces of women, 
youth, and children who come from diverse racial, ethnic, and 
cultural backgrounds; are either first- or second-generation 
transmigrants; are considered legal or undocumented; and who 
enter their adopted country as trafficked workers, domestic 
workers, skilled professionals, or students. The volume gives 
voice to individual experiences, focusing on human agency as 
well as the social, economic, political, and cultural processes 
inherent in society that enable or disable immigrants to 
mobilize linkages across national boundaries. 

Guida Man is an assistant professor and a member of 
the Graduate Program in the Department of Sociology at 
York University. Her research intersects im/migration and 
transnationalisms, families, and women and work in the 
context of global economic restructuring. She has an extensive 
research and publishing record, and is currently completing 
a SSHRC-funded research project on immigrant women’s 
transnational migration strategies.

Rina Cohen is a professor in the Department of Sociology and 
a member of the Graduate Program in Gender, Feminist, and 
Women’s Studies at York University. Her areas of interest 
include diaspora engagement, transnationalisms, immigrant 
women, sociology of families, cultural identities, and 
qualitative research methods. She has authored numerous 
articles on domestic care workers, transnational motherhood, 
children’s contribution to housework, and diasporic 
communities.

Table of Contents
Introduction | Rina Cohen and Guida Man
Part I | Experiencing Transnational Family Lives
1. Gulf Husbands and Canadian Wives | Tania Das Gupta 

2. Maintaining Families Through Transnational Strategies | Guida Man

3. Intergenerational and Transnational Familyhood in Canada’s Technology Triangle |  
 Amrita Hari

4. Transnational Family Exchanges in Senior Canadian Immigrant Families | Nancy  
 Mandell, Katharine King, Valerie Preston, Natalie Weiser, Ann Kim, and Meg  
 Luxton

Part II | Negotiating Transnational Care Work
5. Multi-directionality of Care | Valerie Francisco

6. Transnationalism and Remittances | Patience Elabor-Idemudia

7. Mothering Has No Borders | Susan Brigham

8. Transnational Motherhood | Rina Cohen

Part III |Constructing Transnational Cultural Identities
9. Living Up to Expectations | Leanne Taylor and Carl E. James 

10. Family, Religion, and the Re-territorialization of Culture within the South Asian  
 Diaspora | Lina Samuel

11. Transnational Activism: An Asian Canadian Case | Xiaoping Li

Part IV | Contesting Hegemonic Discourses and Reshaping Transnational Social Spaces
12. Structuring Transnationalism | Ann Kim

13. Producing Refugees and Trafficked Persons | Hijin Park

14. Field Correspondence | Christine Hughes

15. Migrant Networks | Felipe Rubio



Spring/Summer 2015 17

CENTRE FOR MEMORY AND TESTIMONY STUDIES DIALOGUES

The Act of Killing is a documentary film on the Indonesian genocide that took place between October 
1965 and March 1966, during which time an estimated 500,000 to 2.5 million accused communists, 
including landless farmers, unionized workers, labour organizers, intellectuals and ethnic Chinese 
Indonesians, were killed. However, much of the film is dedicated to fictional re-enactments of the 
1965–66 killings.

Oppenheimer’s approach is to bring into relief the contours of the extermination of communists in 
Indonesia by inviting former death-squad leaders and paramilitary gangsters to re-enact the killings 
in whatever ways they choose. They opt at times for a realist aesthetic and at other times for genres 
as diverse as Hollywood westerns, film noir gangster movies, and glitzy musicals.

The text explores the aesthetic and political consequences springing from this modality of 
representation while comparing the film to other representative testimonial documentaries of 
genocides and extermination.

Milo Sweedler is professor of French Literature in the Department of Languages and Literatures at  
Wilfrid Laurier University.

Colman Hogan and Marta Marín-Dòmine are the series editors for the CMTS Dialogue series.

The text discusses the legacy of the Cold War in Canada by looking at Prime Minister Diefenbaker’s 
“Diefenbunkers”—eleven nuclear fallout shelters constructed in secret in the late 1950s to protect 
the Canadian national and provincial governments from a nuclear strike. While many of these sites 
have fallen into disrepair or been sold off, one such site has recently been repurposed as “Canada’s 
Cold War Museum” with the explicit purpose of fostering “interest and critical understanding of 
the Cold War.”

The text questions how the site, its museumological apparatus, and the community curation of 
various rooms in the museum, constructs a “Cold War” for use in Canadian memory; questions the 
validity of considering the Diefenbunker as a memory site, following Pierre Nora’s seminal concept; 
and explores the role of fictions in the interactive exhibits that aim to engage Canadian youth—in 
particular—in the issues of nuclear war, emergency measures, and the role of civil defence. The 
museum and its displays are interrogated for their performance of and possibilities for inscription, 
re-inscription, and resignification of Canadian cultural memory.

Sara Matthews is an assistant professor in the Department of Global Studies at Wilfrid Laurier 
University. Justin Anstett is an M.A. candidate at the Balsillie School for International Affairs.

Patricia Molloy is an instructor in the Department of Communication Studies at Wilfrid Laurier 
University.

The Dialectic of Truth and Fiction in Joshua Oppenheimer’s The Act of Killing
Author: Milo Sweedler ∙ Respondents: Colman Hogan and Marta Marín-Dòmine

2014
40 pages
CMTS Dialogues
978-1-77112-128-6
epub $1.99
Laurier Digital Imprint

Finding Diefenbunker
Canadian Nationalism and Cold War Memory
Authors: Sara Matthews and Justin Anstett ∙ Respondent: Patricia Molloy

February 2015
40 pages
CMTS Dialogues
978-1-77112-129-3
epub $1.99
Laurier Digital Imprint

The CMTS Dialogues are short texts that analyze a specific work related to memory and testimony in the contemporary world. These 
texts, each accompanied by a set of questions addressed to the author by a respondent, seek to engage a community of readers in a 
virtual debate about salient aspects of our here and now.



The Flying Years
Frederick Niven
Afterword by Alison Calder

The Forest of Bourg-Marie
S. Frances Harrison
Afterword by Cynthia Sugars

The Seats of the Mighty
Gilbert Parker
Afterword by Andrea Cabajsky

The Foreigner: A Tale of 
Saskatchewan
Ralph Connor
Afterword by Daniel Coleman

The Traditional History and 
Characteristic Sketches of 
the Ojibway Nation
George Copway
Afterword by Shelley Hulan

Painted Fires
Nellie L. McClung
Afterword by Cecily Devereux

EARLY CANADIAN LITERATURE SERIES

Print
2014
150 pages
5 x 7
Early Canadian Literature series
978-1-77112-044-9
paper $24.99
ebook available

Print
March 2015
150 pages
5 x 7
Early Canadian Literatures series
978-1-77112-029-6
paper $24.99
ebook available

Print
March 2015
250 pages
5 x 7
Early Canadian Literature series
978-1-77112-074-6
paper $24.99
ebook available

Print
2014
265 pages
5 x 7
Early Canadian Literature series
978-1-55458-979-1
paper $24.99
ebook available

Print
2014
180 pages
5 x 7
Early Canadian Literature series
978-1-55458-976-0
paper $24.99
ebook available

Print
2014
300 pages
5 x 7
Early Canadian Literature series
978-1-55458-944-9
paper $24.99
ebook available

The Early Canadian Literature Series returns to print rare texts deserving restoration to the canon of Canadian works in English. 
Comprising novels, periodical pieces, memoirs, and creative non-fiction, the series showcases texts by Indigenous peoples and 
immigrants from a range of ancestral, language, and religious origins. Each volume includes an afterword by a prominent scholar 
providing new interpretations for all readers.

www.wlupress.wlu.ca18



NOW AVAILABLE IN PAPER

“Dave Olesen’s four midwinter dogsled journeys project struck me as a wonderfully sane choice of 
place- and self-exploration, reminding me of how Thoreau walked many days across thickets and 
swamps exploring his homeplace. But what a vast landscape Dave lives in! And what mindful and 
sympathetic attention it took to pack and plan for not just himself but a whole team of tough and 
dedicated dogs. I understand why he did it, but the details of how is an education in itself. The 
book’s back matter on winter camping, and on the care of dogs, alone is worth it. The relaxed but 
steady frame of mind in which he packed and travelled is the key. I salute this man and his passion, 
and his family for giving him space to explore it. An old Inupiaq Eskimo once said to me as I set out 
in a canoe on a September river, ‘Don’t have any adventures!’”

– Gary Snyder, poet; professor of English, UC Davis

“Kinds of Winter is a chronicle of the beauty, the lore, the why, and the dog sled adventure of 
travelling across the Barren Lands. It is written by a master of winter travel by dogteam. To anyone 
who loves the north or who has a curiosity about living in the cold this is a must-read.”

– Will Steger, polar explorer and educator; www.willstegerfoundation.org

Dave Olesen grew up in small-town Illinois. He has a B.A. in Humanities and Northern Studies. 
A veteran dog musher, he finished the daunting Iditarod Trail Sled Dog Race eight times. Olesen 
immigrated to Canada in 1987. He lives on Great Slave Lake with his wife, Kristen, their two daughters, 
forty-three huskies, and a ninety-year-old Danish sailboat. He works as a bush pilot and guide.

“This is history from the command level; the book contains an amazing amount of information.... With 
skillfully translated documents, italicized summaries tying the documentation together, enormously 
informative footnotes and citations, appendixes, and maps, this scholarly endeavor is not for general 
readers, but is a major contribution to WWI historiography. Professional and popular historians will 
ignore it and future volumes at their own risk. Summing Up: Essential.”

– C.L. Egan, formerly, University of Houston, CHOICE

This multi-volume series in six parts is the first English-language translation of Der Weltkrieg, the 
German official history of the First World War. Originally produced between 1925 and 1944 using 
classified archival records that were destroyed in the aftermath of the Second World War, Der Weltkrieg 
is the inside story of Germany’s experience on the Western front. Recorded in the words of its official 
historians, this account is vital to the study of the war and official memory in Weimar and Nazi Germany. 

This volume, the second to be published, covers the outbreak of war in July–August 1914, the German 
invasion of Belgium, the Battles of the Frontiers, and the pursuit to the Marne in early September 1914. 

Mark Humphries is an associate professor and Dunkley Chair in War and the Canadian Experience 
in the Department of History at Wilfrid Laurier University and the director of the Laurier Centre for 
Military Strategic and Disarmament Studies. His books include The Last Plague: Spanish Influenza 
and the Politics of Public Health (forthcoming) and The Selected Papers of Sir Arthur Currie (2008). His 
article “War’s Long Shadow: Masculinity, Medicine, and the Gendered Politics of Trauma, 1914—1939” 
won the 2010 Canadian Historical Review Prize. 

John Maker received his Ph.D. in history from the University of Ottawa in 2010. He currently teaches 
for the Royal Military College and is a professional researcher in Ottawa, Ontario. 

Kinds of Winter
Four Solo Journeys by Dogteam in Canada’s Northwest Territories
Dave Olesen

Print
2014
268 pages
12 b/w illus., 5 maps
6 x 9
Life Writing series
978-1-77112-131-6
paper $19.99
ebook available

2014 Choice Outstanding Academic Title 
Germany’s Western Front
Translations from the German Official History of the Great War, 1914, Part 1
Mark Osborne Humphries and 
 John Maker, editors
Co-Published with the Laurier Centre for Military, Strategic, and Disarmament Studies

Print
2014
570 pages
3 maps, 18 sketches
6 x 9
978-1-55458-500-7
paper $49.99
ebook available

Spring/Summer 2015 19



This book examines how the Great War has been remembered 
and commemorated through the twentieth century and 
into the twenty-first. Drawing on contributions from history, 
cultural studies, film, and literary studies this collection offers 
fresh perspectives on the Great War and its legacy at the local, 
national, and international levels.

Print
August 2015
450 pages
13 b/w illus.
6 x 9
978-1-77112-050-0
paper $38.99
ebook available

“Indigenous Poetics in Canada is that rare book of scholarship that 
speaks to the heart and spirit as well as the mind. The selections in 
this collection offer powerful individual and collective insight into 
the ways that diverse traditions of Indigenous poetics animate our 
imaginative possibilities and extend our cultural understandings 
across time, space, and difference.… This is a transformative 
intervention in Indigenous literary studies as well as the broader 
canon of Canadian literature.” – Daniel Heath Justice

The Great War
From Memory to History
Kellen Kurschinski, Steve Marti, Alicia Robinet, Matt Symes, 
and Jonathan F. Vance, editors

Indigenous Poetics in Canada
Neal McLeod, editor

www.wlupress.wlu.ca20

RECENTLY PUBLISHED / PREVIOUSLY ANNOUNCED

Print
2014
416 pages
6 x 9
Indigenous Studies series
978-1-55458-982-1
paper $36.99
ebook available

“The work is...highly convincing in its analysis of how depictions 
of the war function to shape concepts of the nation and 
authorial resistance to essentialist understandings of national 
characters.... The book’s opening literature review will be helpful 
for many scholars, and, in its narrative development of critical 
understandings of the way in which the First World War figures in 
contemporary Canadian literature, Catching the Torch is unlikely 
to be superseded any time soon.” – James Gifford, BC Studies

Print
2014
205 pages
6 x 9
978-1-55458-980-7
hardcover $65.00
ebook available

“A compelling and much-needed reappraisal of the formation 
of Asian Canadian literature by one of Canada’s most 
accomplished and versatile writers and public intellectuals. 
Novelist, poet, and activist Larissa Lai’s prose is fresh, readable, 
and engaging.… Insightful, absorbing, and challenging—an 
invaluable addition to Asian North American, Canadian, gender, 
and cultural studies.” – Eleanor Ty, author of Unfastened: 
Globality and Asian North American Narratives

Catching the Torch
Contemporary Canadian Literary Responses to 
World War I
Neta Gordon

Slanting I, Imagining We
Asian Canadian Literary Production in the 1980s 
and 1990s
Larissa Lai

Print
255 pages
1 b/w illus.
6 x 9
TransCanada series
978-1-77112-041-8
paper $42.99
ebook available



Spring/Summer 2015 21

RECENTLY PUBLISHED / PREVIOUSLY ANNOUNCED

This study of English-Canadian literary anthologies investigates 
anthology formation in Canada and answers key questions 
about the role anthologies have played in the formation of 
Canadian literary taste, their influence on students’ education, 
editors’ literary values, and how that contributes to canon 
formation, genre, gender, region, ideology, and nation.

Print
June 2015
400 pages
6 x 9
978-1-77112-107-1
paper $48.99
ebook available

Public Poetics is a collection of essays and poems that asks hard 
questions about who and what count as “publics” in Canada. 
Critical essays stand alongside poetry as visual and editorial 
reminders of the cross-pollination required in thinking through 
both poetry and poetics.

Anthologizing Canadian Literature 
Theoretical and Cultural Perspectives
Robert Lecker, editor

Public Poetics
Critical Issues in Canadian Poetry and Poetics
Bart Vautour, Erin Wunker, Travis E. Mason, and 
Christl Verduyn, editors

Print
April 2015
340 pages
2 b/w illus.
6 x 9
978-1-77112-047-0
paper $39.99
ebook available

Indigenous people have long been represented as roaming 
“savages” without land title and without literature. Literary 
Land Claims analyzes works by writers who resist these 
dominant notions and posits that literary studies need a new 
critical narrative, one that engages with the ideas of Indigenous 
writers and intellectuals.

Print
June 2015
275 pages
10 b/w illus.
6 x 9
Indigenous Studies series
978-1-77112-119-4
paper $38.99
ebook available

Literary Land Claims
The “Indian Land Question” from Pontiac’s War 
to Attawapiskat
Margery Fee

Blast, Corrupt, Dismantle, Erase
Contemporary North American Dystopian 
Literature
Brett Josef Grubisic, Gisèle M. Baxter, and Tara Lee, editors

Print
2014
486 pages
6 x 9
978-1-55458-989-0
paper $48.99
ebook available

What do literary dystopias reflect about the times? In Blast, 
Corrupt, Dismantle, Erase, contributors address this amor-
phous but pervasive genre, using diverse critical methodolo-
gies to examine how North America is conveyed or portrayed 
in a perceived age of crisis, accelerated uncertainty, and politi-
cal volatility.



“This is a strong and integrated collection of insightful, informative 
essays, offering a critical account of philosophical reflections 
on the nature and conditions of peace from early modernity 
to the present. The authors skilfully trace the principal themes, 
theoretical divergences, and abiding problems in modern notions 
of peace, in relation to justice, rights, and freedom.”

– Douglas Moggach, University of Ottawa and University of Sydney

Print
February 2015
340 pages
6 x 9
Laurier Studies in Political Philosophy 
series
978-1-77112-121-7
paper $48.99
ebook available

This multidisciplinary book brings together a series of critical 
engagements regarding the notion of ethical practice. It 
explores the question of how the current neo-liberal socio-
political moment, and its relationship to the historical legacies of 
colonialism, white settlement, and racism, shapes our practices, 
pedagogies, and understanding of encounters in diverse settings. 

The Question of Peace in Modern  
Political Thought
Toivo Koivukoski and David Edward Tabachnick, editors

Unravelling Encounters
Ethics, Knowledge, and Resistance under 
Neoliberalism
Caitlin Janzen, Donna Jeffery, and Kristin Smith, editors

www.wlupress.wlu.ca22

RECENTLY PUBLISHED / PREVIOUSLY ANNOUNCED

Print
April 2015
245 pages
6 x 9
978-1-77112-125-0
paper $38.99
ebook available

Focusing on the period following 2000, and by juxtaposing Jean 
Chrétien’s G8 activism with the Harper government’s retreat 
from continental engagement, David Black’s Canada and 
Africa in the New Millennium illustrates a history of consistent 
inconsistency in Canada’s relationship with Africa.

Print
January 2015
240 pages
6 x 9
978-1-77112-060-9
paper $42.99
ebook available

The Responsibility to Protect report from the International 
Commission on Intervention and State Sovereignty focused 
on three human security issues: the responsibility to prevent, 
the responsibility to react, and the responsibility to rebuild. To 
Soderlund and Briggs, if ever a case of a “responsibly to prevent” 
was possible to anticipate, South Sudan was it. 

Canada and Africa in the New Millennium
The Politics of Consistent Inconsistency
David R. Black

The Independence of South Sudan
The Role of Mass Media in the Responsibility 
to Prevent
Walter C. Soderlund and E. Donald Briggs

Print
2014
182 pages
3 maps, 2 tables
6 x 9
Studies in International Governance series
978-1-77112-117-0
paper $38.99
ebook available



Spring/Summer 2015 23

RECENTLY PUBLISHED / PREVIOUSLY ANNOUNCED

Emerging from a collaboration between teachers, educators, and 
practitioners in Canada and South Africa, this book is premised on 
the belief that arts-informed approaches can revitalize social-justice 
work by affirming and inviting creative responses to personal, 
community, and political struggles and aspirations. The projects 
described address themes of colonization, displacement, and 
forced migration, sexual violence, ableism, and vicarious trauma. 
Each chapter makes visible how art can facilitate transformation.

Print
January 2015
250 pages
15 colour illus.
6 x 9
978-1-77112-122-4
paper $48.99
ebook available

With Children and Youth provides a snapshot of emerging 
theories and perspectives in the field of child and youth care 
across North America. Well-known scholars and researchers 
present new and innovative critical perspectives, written in a 
provocative manner and reflecting outside-the-box thinking.  

Social Work Artfully
Beyond Borders and Boundaries
Christina Sinding and Hazel Barnes, editors

With Children and Youth
Emerging Theories and Practices in Child and 
Youth Care Work
Kiaras Gharabaghi, Hans A. Skott-Myhre, and Mark Krueger, editors

Print
2014
236 pages
6 x 9 
Studies in Childhood and Family in Canada 
series
978-1-55458-966-1
paper $36.99
ebook available

The essays in this volume, by authors from around the world, 
raise questions about the boundaries of social work and the 
use of extralegal action in the pursuit of human rights and 
social justice.

Print
August 2015
215 pages
1 figures, 2 tables
6 x 9 
978-1-77112-123-1
paper $38.99
ebook available

Living Recovery takes readers through the journey of ELAR 
(emergence, loss, adaptation and recovery) of interviewed 
youth living with mental health problems. The book shows us 
that youth do in fact adapt, recover, and reintegrate over time. 

Subversive Action
Extralegal Practices for Social Justice
Nilan Yu and Deena Mandell, editors

Living Recovery
Youth Speak Out on “Owning” Mental Illness
JoAnn Elizabeth Leavey

Print
March 2015
165 pages
6 x 9
978-1-55458-917-3
paper $24.99
ebook available



“This is a book that works on so many levels: as the biography of 
a Polish Jew who narrowly escapes two murderous totalitarian 
systems, as a personal journey that leads to a new life in the 
United States marked by optimism and accomplishment—and, 
above all, as the beautiful, heartfelt tribute of a daughter to her 
remarkable father.” – Andrew Nagorski, author of Hitlerland: 
American Eyewitnesses to the Nazi Rise to Power (2012)

Print
2014
296 pages
6 colour illus.
6 x 9
Life Writing series
978-1-77112-066-1
hardcover $34.99
ebook available

“Motherlode is Carolyne Van Der Meer’s Orphic journey to reclaim the 
past of her mother, a child during the five years of Nazi occupation 
of the Netherlands. The mosaic of poetry, fiction, and reminiscence 
is her Dodenherdenking, a remembrance of the dead, but also her 
immersion in the Lake of Memory. Her quest to understand a loved 
one expresses the need of every child and every parent to know and 
to be remembered.” – Steven Manners, author of Ondine’s Curse and 
Valley of Fire

In the Unlikeliest of Places
How Nachman Libeskind Survived the Nazis, 
Gulags, and Soviet Communism
Annette Libeskind Berkovits. Foreword by Daniel Libeskind

Motherlode
A Mosaic of Dutch Wartime Experience
Carolyne Van Der Meer

www.wlupress.wlu.ca24

RECENTLY PUBLISHED / PREVIOUSLY ANNOUNCED

Print
2014
142 pages
6 b/w illus.
6 x 9 
Life Writing series
978-1-77112-005-0
paper $19.99
ebook available

Available in English for the first time, Joaquim Amat-Piniella’s 
portrayal of life in the camps is unmatched in scope and detail. 
It’s also a compelling study of three powerful ideological 
movements at work at the time: anarchism, communism, and 
fascism, all within the desperate and brutal world of the camps.

Print
2014
235 pages
6 x 9 
Memory and Testimony Studies series
978-1-77112-017-3
paper $24.99
ebook available

“I finished Street Angel. Savoured it slowly, which is not always 
my way. Didn’t want it to end. So much loss and pain and then 
again, such beauty, and isn’t that the way of life, the mystery 
we can never quite understand. I was very very moved by 
it.” – Heather King, author of Parched: A Memoir, Redeemed: 
Stumbling toward God, Marginal Sanity, and the Peace that 
Passes all Understanding, and Shirt of Flame: A Year with St. 
Thérèse of Lisieux

K.L. Reich
Joaquim Amat-Piniella
Robert Finley and Marta Marín-Dòmine, translators

Street Angel
Magie Dominic

Print
2014
162 pages
6 x 9 
Life Writing series
978-1-77112-026-5
paper $24.99
ebook available



Spring/Summer 2015 25

RECENTLY PUBLISHED / PREVIOUSLY ANNOUNCED

This book focuses on girls and girlhoods, texts for and about 
girls, and the cultural contexts that shape girls’ experience. 
It brings together scholars from girls’ studies and children’s 
literature, fields that have traditionally worked separately, to 
showcase the breadth and complexity of girl-related studies.

Print
April 2015
330 pages
30 b/w illus.
6 x 9
Studies in Childhood and Family 
in Canada series
978-1-77112-020-3
paper $48.99
ebook available

A Brief History of Women in Quebec examines the historical 
experience of women of different social classes and origins 
(geographic, ethnic, and racial) from the period of contact 
between Europeans and Aboriginals to the twenty-first 
century to give a nuanced and complex account of the main 
transformations in their lives.

Girls, Texts, Cultures
Clare Bradford and Mavis Reimer, editors

A Brief History of Women in Quebec
Denyse Baillargeon; W. Donald Wilson, translator

Print
2014
284 pages
5 x 7
Studies in Childhood and Family in Canada 
series
978-1-55458-950-0
paper $24.99
ebook available

Applying a feminist natural law framework, this book explores 
the intersection in contemporary Western culture of Catholic 
sexual theology and adolescent female developmental and 
sexual experiences. The voices of adolescent females, so long 
silent in sexual theologies, are given privilege here in the 
articulation of a normative theology.

Print
April 2015
200 pages
6 x 9 
Studies in Women and Religion series
978-1-77112-124-8
paper $38.99
ebook available

This book analyzes both the advice provided to parents and the 
different forms of child abuse within families. Cliche derives 
her information from family magazines, reports and advice 
columns in newspapers, people’s life stories, the records of the 
Montreal Juvenile Court, and even comic strips. Two dates are 
given particular focus: 1920, with the trial of the parents of 
Aurore Gagnon, and 1940, with the appearance of the “New 
Education,” based on psychology rather than strict discipline.

Catholic Sexual Theology and Adolescent Girls
Embodied Flourishing
Doris M. Kieser

Abuse or Punishment?
Violence toward Children in Quebec Families, 
1850–1969
Marie-Aimée Cliche; W. Donald Wilson, translator

Print
2014
408 pages
22 b/w illus.
6 x 9 
Studies in Childhood and Family in Canada 
series
978-1-77112-063-0
paper $48.99
ebook available



Almost every university in North America now has a religious 
studies department that offers courses on Western and Eastern 
religions and religion in general. Harold Coward addresses this 
and other shifts in this memoir of his forty-five-year career in 
the development of religious studies as a new academic field 
in Canada.

Print
2014
240 pages
6 x 9
Editions SR series
978-1-77112-115-6
hardcover $85.00
978-1-77112-116-3
paper $32.99
ebook available

Representing Sound complicates common conceptions of sound 
to include different ontological states. This seemingly simple 
notion—that the acoustic phenomena we encounter in concert 
are, by nature, different from those we encounter when we listen 
to records—should have profound consequences for the way 
everyone, from musicologists to rock stars, considers recording 
practice. 

Fifty Years of Religious Studies in Canada
A Personal Retrospective
Harold Coward

Representing Sound
Notes on the Ontology of Recorded Musical 
Communications
Jay Hodgson with Steve MacLeod

www.wlupress.wlu.ca26

RECENTLY PUBLISHED / PREVIOUSLY ANNOUNCED

2014
114 pages
100 colour illus.
Laurier Digital Imprint
978-1-55458-970-8
fixed-layout epub $12.99
978-1-55458-969-2
web pdf $12.99

This collection constitutes a call for collaboration across 
disciplinary, political, institutional, and community borders 
and a simultaneous call for resistance—to Eurocentrism, 
corporatization, and rationalism—and a call for critical 
collaborations. Together, these essays reveal how the critical 
methodologies brought to bear on literary studies can present 
new forms of strategic transdisciplinarity that expand the 
possibilities of Canadian literary studies.

Print
2014
296 pages
6 x 9 
TransCanada series
978-1-55458-911-1
paper $42.99
ebook available

This book considers the orchestral and wind band music of 
Canadian composer Healey Willan, who was known primarily 
for his choral work. A succinct biography accompanies historical, 
analytical, and critical investigations of Willan’s instrumental 
music, asserting Willan’s seminal place in Canadian music.

Critical Collaborations
Indigeneity, Diaspora, and Ecology in Canadian 
Literary Studies 
Smaro Kamboureli and Christl Verduyn, editors

This Awareness of Beauty
The Orchestral and Wind Band Music of 
Healey Willan 
Keith W. Kinder

Print
2014
240 pages
175 score excerpts
6 x 9
978-1-55458-960-9
hardcover $36.99
ebook available



Spring/Summer 2015 27

RECENTLY PUBLISHED / PREVIOUSLY ANNOUNCED

Reclaiming Canadian Bodies explores the relationship 
between visual media, the construction of Canadian national 
identity, and notions of embodiment. It asks how particular 
representations of bodies are constructed and performed 
within the context of visual and discursive mediated content. 
The book emphasizes the ways individuals destabilize national 
mainstream visual tropes, which in turn have the potential to 
destabilize nationalist messages. 

Print
January 2015
281 pages
45 b/w images
6 x 9 
Cultural Studies series
978-1-55458-983-8
paper $48.99
ebook available

This book explores an emerging approach to research that 
combines arts practices and scholarship in participatory, 
community-based, and collaborative contexts in Canada across 
disciplines. Looking at a variety of art forms, the contributors 
explore how the process of creating together generates and 
disseminates collective knowledge. 

Reclaiming Canadian Bodies
Visual Media and Representation
Lynda Mannik and Karen McGarry, editors

Creating Together 
Participatory, Community-Based, and Collaborative 
Arts Practices and Scholarship across Canada
Diane Conrad and Anita Sinner, editors

Print
March 2015
290 pages
13 b/w illus., 53 colour illus.
6 x 9
978-1-77112-023-4
paper $38.99
ebook available

This book presents the diverse field of material culture studies 
in Canadian literary, artistic, and political contexts today. The 
first of its kind, it features sixteen essays by leading scholars 
in Canada, each examining a different object, including the 
beaver, comics, water, a musical playlist, and the human body.

Print
July 2015
355 pages
26 b/w illus.
6 x 9
Cultural Studies series
978-1-77112-014-2 
paper $42.99
ebook available

“Hix assembles an array of contemporary poets and visual artists 
into a single conversation that is at once deeply philosophical, 
literary, and often times politically subversive. From dialogues 
on poetics to meditations on how one continues to create in a 
country (world) of non-stop war, these elegantly curated triads 
reverberate with collective insights.” – Glori Simmons, director, 
Thacher Gallery, University of San Francisco

Material Cultures in Canada
Thomas Allen and Jennifer Blair, editors

Ley Lines
H. L. Hix, curator

Print
2014
256 pages
38 illus.
6 x 9 
978-1-77112-032-6
paper $19.99
ebook available



“Ably orchestrated by Alexa Weik von Mossner, these essays 
provide a valuable introduction to studies of the affective 
and emotional dimensions of those animated, theatrical, 
and documentary films that focus on nature–human 
relationships.… It is well worth consideration for classroom 
use in environmental and film studies programs.” – Bron Taylor

Print
2014
296 pages
6 x 9 
Environmental Humanities series
978-1-77112-002-9
paper $42.99
ebook available

Winner of the 2014 Award for Excellence in Publishing 
(Ontario Archaeological Society)

“Steckley’s book is extraordinarily dynamic on many accounts.... 
The Eighteenth-Century Wyandot makes major contributions to 
the academic fields of Great Lakes and Native American history, 
anthropology (and archaeology), sociology, and anthropological 
linguistics.... The best kinship/clan based historical study I have 
ever read.” – Kenneth C. Carstens, The Michigan Historical Review

Moving Environments
Affect, Motion, Ecology, and Film
Alexa Weik von Mossner, editor

The Eighteenth-Century Wyandot
A Clan-Based Study
John L. Steckley

www.wlupress.wlu.ca28

RECENTLY PUBLISHED / PREVIOUSLY ANNOUNCED

Print
2014
300 pages
tables and charts
6 x 9
Indigenous Studies series
978-1-55458-956-2
hardcover $85.00
ebook available

From the dawn of cinema, representations of Indigenous 
peoples have been dominated by stereotypes. With the 
advent of digital technologies, many are working to redress 
the imbalance in numbers and counter the negativity. Chapters 
focus primarily on Canada, Australia, and New Zealand and 
include the use of digital technology, the healing effects 
of Native humour in First Nations documentaries, and the 
representation of the pre-colonial.

Print
2014
392 pages
16 b/w illus.
6 x 9
Film and Media Studies series
978-1-55458-335-5
paper $42.99
ebook available

In acknowledging the possibility that as the world changes 
so too does racism, this book argues that racism is not 
disappearing. To the contrary, racisms persist by transforming 
into different forms whose intent or effects remain the same: 
to deny and disallow and to exclude and exploit.

Reverse Shots
Indigenous Film and Media in an International 
Context
Wendy Gay Pearson and Susan Knabe, editors

Racisms in a Multicultural Canada
Paradoxes, Politics, and Resistance
Augie Fleras

Print
2014
330 pages
6 x 9
978-1-55458-953-1
paper $44.99
ebook available



Spring/Summer 2015 29

RECENTLY PUBLISHED / PREVIOUSLY ANNOUNCED

Western Canada’s natural environment faces intensifying 
threats from industrialization in agriculture and resource 
development, social and cultural complicity in these destructive 
practices, and the negative local effects of global climate 
change. In this book, arts and humanities scholars and literary 
and visual artists tackle these pressing environmental issues in 
provocative and transformative ways.

Print
February 2015
365 pages
28 colour illus.
6 x 9
Environmental Humanities series
978-1-55458-923-4
paper $42.99
ebook available

This book suggests that the Canada–US border relationship has 
been both highly reflexive and hegemonic over time, and that 
such realities are embodied in the metaphorical images and 
texts that describe the Canada–US border over its history.

Sustaining the West
Cultural Responses to Canadian Environments
Liza Piper and Lisa Szabo-Jones, editors

The Fence and the Bridge
Geopolitics and Identity along the Canada–US Border
Heather N. Nicol

Print
February 2015
330 pages
59 b/w illus.
6 x 9
978-1-55458-971-5
paper $42.99
ebook available

Found in Alberta is a collection of essays about the natural 
environment in a province rich in natural resources and 
aggressive in development goals. Since the actions of Alberta’s 
industries and government are currently at the heart of a 
global environmental debate, this collection is valuable to 
those wishing to understand the natural and commercial 
forces in play. 

Print
2014
412 pages
19 b/w illus.
6 x 9
Environmental Humanities series
978-1-55458-959-3
paper $42.99
ebook available

“Making excellent use of cases, the book reveals the extent to 
which strategic litigation has become a serious threat to public 
engagement in administrative decision making and critical 
political discourse.… The book is a valuable manifestation of 
and is a vehicle for mobilizing knowledge among politicians, 
academics, the general public, and social movement 
organizations in aid of much-needed political and legal reform.” 

– Alan Diduck, The University of Winnipeg

Found in Alberta 
Environmental Themes for the Anthropocene
Robert Boschman and Mario Trono, editors

Blocking Public Participation
The Use of Strategic Litigation to Silence 
Political Expression 
Byron Sheldrick

Print
2014
182 pages
2 tables
6 x 9
978-1-55458-929-6
paper $29.99
ebook available



“Working in a busy trauma centre, I find it hard to imagine a world 
without serious injury and death from road trauma. But that optimistic 
message, together with a detailed description of how it can be achieved 
here in Canada, is the theme of this captivating book. Extensively 
researched…Arason’s book describes the safe system approach to road 
safety in everyday language. The book is a must-read for everyone with 
an interest in understanding and preventing road trauma.” – 
Jeff Brubacher, MD, Emergency Physician, Vancouver, British Columbia

Print
2014
362 pages
6 x 9
978-1-55458-963-0
paper $29.99
ebook available

“A well-researched and informative discussion of the trajectory of 
Canadian morality and the significant actors who have sought to 
define it.... By giving his readers a sense of the long-term trajectory 
of Canadian moral beliefs and their practical application, Martel 
allows us to see how the regulatory compromises of today are 
likely to be just as transitory and provisional as those of the past.” 

– Literary Review of Canada

No Accident
Eliminating Injury and Death on Canadian Roads
Neil Arason, Foreword by Ralph Nader

Canada the Good
A Short History of Vice since 1500
Marcel Martel

www.wlupress.wlu.ca30

RECENTLY PUBLISHED / PREVIOUSLY ANNOUNCED

Print
2014
210 pages
22 b/w illus., 2 tables
6 x 9
978-1-55458-947-0
paper $29.99
ebook available

“How do single mothers break the cycle of poverty and what 
got them there in the first place? What are the barriers they 
face and how can we assist in breaking them down? How do 
they maintain hope as they try desperately to put food on the 
table at the end of the month? The real-life experiences of 
these tough, resilient, and resourceful mothers provide a road 
map and inspiration to reform our social and financial policies.” 

– Olivia Chow

Print
2014
176 pages
6 x 9
Life Writing series
978-1-55458-624-0
paper $24.99
ebook available

“Ricciardelli’s study of Canadian prisoners is one of the best I’ve 
ever read on the subject of prisons.... She provides an excellent 
update on inmate culture and provides keen insights into the 
penal environment, which she calls ‘largely homophobic [and] 
built on power relationships with aggression and violence 
presented as acceptable platforms to express or enact 
masculine dominance.’ A must-read.” – Randall G. Shelden

Not the Whole Story
Challenging the Single Mother Narrative
Lea Caragata and Judit Alcalde, editors

Surviving Incarceration
Inside Canadian Prisons
Rose Ricciardelli

Print
2014
258 pages
6 x 9
978-1-77112-053-1
paper $34.99
ebook available



JOURNALS

Spring/Summer 2015 31

EBOOKS

Canadian Bulletin of Medical 
History / Bulletin canadien 
d’histoire de la medicine
ISSN 0823-2105
www.wlupress.wlu.ca/press/Journals/
index.shtml
www.cbmh.ca
CSHM membership information: 
www.cshm-schm.ca

The Canadian Bulletin of Medical 
History / Bulletin canadien d’histoire 
de la médecine is the official organ of 
the Canadian Society for the History of 
Medicine / Société canadienne d’histoire 
de la médecine and is the primary outlet 
in Canada for refereed scholarship in the 
history of medicine. It presents articles, 
notes, review articles, and book reviews 
in French and in English. Although the 
particular focus is on Canadian medical 
history, no aspect of the general field is 
excluded.

Canadian Military History
ISSN 1195-8472
www.wlupress.wlu.ca/press/Journals/
index.shtml
www.wlu.ca/lcmsds/cmh/cmhindex.html

Canadian Military History is published by 
the Laurier Centre for Military Strategic 
and Disarmament Studies, Wilfrid Laurier 
University and features articles and 
book reviews by leading scholars which 
appeal to both an academic and popular 
audience. Co-published with the Canadian 
War Museum since 1992, Canadian 
Military History is a core resource for 
students, practitioners, and the informed 
general reader.

Canadian Social Work Review / 
Revue canadienne de 
service social
ISSN 0820-909X
www.wlupress.wlu.ca/press/Journals/
index.shtml
CASWE/ACFTS membership information: 
www.caswe-acfts.ca/en

The Canadian Social Work Review / Revue 
canadienne de service social is a bilingual 
journal published under the auspices of 
the Canadian Association for Social Work 
Education / Association canadienne pour 
la formation en travail social. Its purpose 
is to advance social work scholarship, 
practice, and education in Canada by 
publishing original research and critical 
analysis that enriches or challenges 
existing knowledge. The Canadian Social 
Work Review reflects Canada’s cultural 
and regional diversity.

Florilegium
ISSN 0709-5201
www.wlupress.wlu.ca/press/Journals/
index.shtml
CSM membership information: 
www.csm.wlu.ca

Florilegium, an annual publication 
devoted to studies of Late Antiquity and 
the Middle Ages, is the official journal of 
the Canadian Society of Medievalists / 
Société canadienne des médiévistes.

Indigenous Law Journal
ISSN 1703-4566
www.wlupress.wlu.ca/press/Journals/
index.shtml
www.indigenouslawjournal.com

The Indigenous Law Journal is the first 
and only Canadian legal journal to 
exclusively publish articles on Indigenous 
legal issues. The journal is dedicated to 
developing dialogue and scholarship in 
the field of Indigenous legal issues both in 
Canada and internationally.

Please visit our website at 
www.wlupress.wlu.ca 

for journal subscription rates, back issue 
prices, and membership information.

Wilfrid Laurier University Press ebooks 
can be purchased by individuals directly 
from our website at: www.wlupress.wlu.ca 

In addition, Wilfrid Laurier University 
Press has more than 325 epubs available 
for purchase through several ebook 
vendors including:
Amazon Kindle 
Apple iBooks 
Barnes & Noble’s Nook 
Baker & Taylor’s Blio
Ebooks.com
Google Play
Kobo
PaperC GMB
and selected retail outlets.

Over 650 of our ebooks and book 
chapters are available in various formats 
through public and university libraries and 
are distributed to libraries via:
Baker & Taylor
EBSCO
EBL
Ebrary
Canadian Electronic Library
Overdrive
Proquest
MyiLibrary 
Scholar’s Portal
University Press Content Consortium 
(Project Muse)

Course pack opportunities are available 
from:
AcademicPub/SharedBook
Symtext
PaperC GMB

In addition to visiting our website or the 
vendors mentioned above, you can also 
see descriptions of our 
books on:
The 49th Shelf
CataList 
Edelweiss
Advance e-galleys available on Edelweiss 
and NetGalley

For more information about our ebooks, 
please contact us at press@wlu.ca.



INDEX

www.wlupress.wlu.ca

Authors
Alcalde 30
Allen 27
Amat-Piniella 24
Anstett 17
Arason 30
Baillargeon 25
Barnes 23
Barwin 5
Baxter 21
beaulieu 4
Berkovits 24
Bifford 4
Black 22
Blair 27 
Bondy 15
Boschman 29
Bradford 25
Briggs 22
Cabajsky 18
Calder 18
Caragata 30
Clarke 4
Cliche 25
Cohen 16
Coleman 18
Connor 18
Conrad 27
Cooper 14
Copway 18
Coward 26
Davis 7
Devereux 18
Dobson 4
Dominic 24
Dutton 5
Fauteux 9
Fee 21
Fetherling 4
Finley 24
Finn 1
Fleras 28
Gharabaghi 23
Gingras 14
Gordon 20
Groeneveld 8
Grubisic 21
Harrison 18
Heiti 4
Hix 27
Hodgson 26
Hogan 17

Hulan 18
Humphries 19
Irvine 6
Janzen 22
Jeffrey 22
Kadar 2
Kamboureli 6, 26
Kieser 25
Kinder 26
Knabe 28
Knutson 4
Koivukoski 22
Krueger 23
Kurschinski 20
Lai 20
Leavey 23
Lecker 21
Lee, B.R. 12
Lee, T. 21
Libeskind 24
Loewen 13
MacLeod 26
Maker 19
Man 16
Mancini, J. 3
Mancini, S. 3
Mandell 23
Mannik 27
Marín-Dòmine 17, 24
Marlatt 4
Martel 30
Marti 20
Mason 21
Matthews 17
McClung 18
McGarry 27
McLeod 20
Molloy 17
Moritz 4
Moss 4
Nicholas 15
Nicol 29
Niven 18
Olesen 19
Parker 18
Pearson 28
Penny Light 15
Percy 4
Perreault 2
Piper 29
Reimer 25
Ricciardelli 30

Robinet 20
Robinson 14
Scott 4
Sheldrick 29
Sinding 23
Sinner 27
Skott-Myhre 23
Smith 22
Soderlund 22
Steckley 28
Stewart 11
Sugars 18
Sweedler 17
Symes 20
Szabo-Jones 29
Tabachnick 22
Trono 29
Van Der Meer 24
Vance 20
Vautour 21
Verduyn 21, 26
Waddell 14
Wayman 4
Weik von Mossner 28
Wilson 25
Woo 12
Wunker 21
Yu 23
Zuidema 10
Zwicky 4

Titles
Abuse or 
 Punishment? 25
Anthologizing Canadian                            
    Literature 21
Blast, Corrupt,   
    Dismantle, Erase 21
Blocking Public      
    Participation 29
Brief History of Women  
    in Quebec 25
Canada and Africa in  
    the New Millennium 22
Canada the Good 30
Canadian Women  
    Shaping Diasporic  
    Religious Identities 12
Catching the Torch 20
Catholic Sexual        
    Theology and       
    Adolescent Girls 25

Chamber Music 4
Creating Together 27
Critical Collaborations 26
Critical Condition 1
Dialectic of Truth       
    and Fiction in Joshua  
    Oppenheimer’s The     
    Act of Killing 17
Editing as Cultural  
    Practice in Canada 6
Eighteenth-Century  
    Wyandot 28
Engendering       
    Transnational Voices 16
Feminist Pedagogy in   
    Higher Education 15
Fence and the Bridge 29
Fifty Years of Religious  
    Studies in Canada 26
Finding Diefenbunker 17
Flying Years 18
Foreigner 18
Forest of 
    Bourg-Marie 18
Found in Alberta 29
Germany’s Western   
    Front, 1914, Part 1 19
Girls, Texts, Cultures 25
Great War 20
In the Unlikeliest of  
    Places 24
Independence of South  
    Sudan 22
Indigenous Poetics in  
    Canada 20
Ink Against the Devil 13
K.L. Reich 24
Kinds of Winter 19
Leaving the Shade of  
    the Middle Ground 4
Ley Lines 27
Literary Land Claims 21
Living Recovery 23
Making Feminist 
    Media 8
Margaret Laurence  
    Writes Africa and  
    Canada 7
Material Cultures in  
    Canada 27
Motherlode 24

Moving 
    Environments 28
Music in Range 9
New Canadian      
    Pentecostals 11
No Accident 30
Not the Whole Story 30
Order in Which We Do  
    Things 4
Painted Fires 18
Plans Deranged by    
    Time 4
Please, No More 
    Poetry 4
Public Poetics 21
Question of Peace  
    in Modern Political   
    Thought 22
Racisms in a      
    Multicultural Canada 28
Reclaiming Canadian  
    Bodies 27
Representing Sound 26
Reverse Shots 28
Rivering 4
Seats of the Mighty 18
Slanting I, Imagining   
    We 20
Social Work Artfully 23
Sonosyntactics 5
Street Angel 24
Subversive Action 23
Surviving 
    Incarceration 30
Sustaining the West 29
Teaching as 
    Scholarship 14
This Awareness of   
    Beauty 26
Traditional History     
    and Characteristic  
    Sketches of the    
    Ojibway Nation 18
Transition to Common  
    Work 3
Understanding the  
    Consecrated Life 10
Unravelling 
    Encounters 22
With Children and 
    Youth 23
Working Memory 2



Imprint
Laurier Digital

The Laurier Digital imprint publishes groundbreak-
ing scholarly work, crafted expressly for digital 
media. The imprint is open to works from all 
disciplines in the humanities and social sciences, 
though it aims to publish projects that showcase 
the power inherent in digital media and that seek 
to revolutionize the reading experience, pedagogy, 
and scholarly communication in general.

Series
Canadian Commentaries

Published in conjunction with the Literary Review  
of Canada, Canadian Commentaries features  
prominent writers exploring key issues a�ecting 
Canadians and the world. A lead essay commis-
sioned by the LRC becomes the ground for re-
sponses by others, opening a place for a spectrum 
of views and debate. 

CMTS Dialogues 

The CMTS Dialogues are short, thought-provoking 
texts that analyze a speci�c work related to mem-
ory and testimony in the contemporary world. 
These texts, each accompanied by a set of ques-
tions addressed to the author by a respondent, 
seek to engage a community of readers in a virtual 
debate about salient aspects of our here and now. 

Cultural Studies

Cultural Studies is the multi- and interdisciplinary 
study of culture, de�ned anthropologically as a 
“way of life,” performatively as symbolic practice, 
and ideologically as the collective product of 
varied media and cultural industries. Wilfrid 
Laurier University Press invites submissions of 
manuscripts concerned with critical discussions on 
power relations concerning gender, class, sexual 
preference, ethnicity, and other macro and micro 
sites of political struggle. 

Early Canadian Literature 

The Early Canadian Literature Series returns to 
print rare texts deserving restoration to the canon 
of Canadian works in English. Comprising novels, 
periodical pieces, memoirs, and creative non-
�ction, the series showcases texts by Indigenous 
peoples and immigrants from a range of ancestral, 
language, and religious origins. Each volume 
includes an afterword by a prominent scholar pro-
viding new interpretations for all readers.

Series Editor: Benjamin Lefebvre

Environmental Humanities

Features research that adopts and adapts the 
methods of the humanities to clarify the cultural 
meanings associated with environmental debate.  
It addresses the way �lm, literature, television, 
web-based media, visual arts, and physical land-
scapes re�ect how ecological relationships and 
identities are lived and imagined.

Series editor: Cheryl Lousley

Film and Media Studies

Critically explores cinematic and new-media texts, 
their associated industries, and their audiences. 
The series also examines the intersections of 
e�ects, nature, and representation in �lm and  
new media.

Series editors: Philippa Gates, Russell Kilbourn,  
and Ute Lischke

Indigenous Studies

The Indigenous Studies series seeks to be respon-
sive and responsible to the concerns of the Indig-
enous community at large and to prioritize the 
mentorship of emerging Indigenous scholarship.

Series editor: Deanna Reder

Laurier Poetry

Laurier Poetry brings the excitement of contem-
porary Canadian poetry to an audience that might 
not otherwise have access to it. Selected and intro-
duced by a prominent critic, each volume presents 
a range of poems from across the poet’s career and 
an afterword by the poet. Economically priced.

Series editor: Neil Besner

Laurier Studies in Political Philosophy

Globalization has given birth to a new and smaller 
world that has produced both new mixtures and 
new struggles. From many quarters comes a call 
to build a sense of political belonging and unity in 
a diversity of voices that requires a rethinking of 
existing philosophical paradigms that guide our 
relationships. In the spirit of intercultural dialogue, 
the series is dedicated to exploring key challenges 
to our changing world and its needs.

Series editor: Ashwani K. Peetush

Life Writing

This series includes autobiographical accounts, 
diaries, letters, and testimonials by (or told by) 
individuals whose philosophical or political beliefs 
have driven their lives. Life Writing also includes 
theoretical investigations in the �eld.

Series editor: Marlene Kadar

Memory and Testimony Studies 

As a catalyst for interdisciplinary research and a 
space of con�uence for scholars, artists, and com-
munity agencies working in the �eld of memory 
representation, this series undertakes comparative 
explorations in the often-contested interpretations 
of remembering and forgetting in relation to  
traumatic history.

Series editors: Marta Marín-Dòmine and  
Colman Hogan

Studies in Childhood and Family in Canada

Topics included in this interdisciplinary series are 
theoretical investigations of gender, race, sexuality, 
geography, language, and culture within the expe-
rience of childhood and family. 

Series editor: Cynthia Comacchio

Studies in International Governance

Studies in International Governance is a research 
and policy analysis series that provides timely 
consideration of emerging trends and current 
challenges in the broad �eld of international 
governance. Representing diverse perspectives on 
important global issues, the series will be of inter-
est to students and academics while serving also 
as a reference tool for policy-makers and experts 
engaged in policy discussion.

TransCanada

The study of Canadian literature can no longer take 
place in isolation. Pressures of multiculturalism put 
emphasis upon discourses of citizenship and secu-
rity, while market-driven factors increasingly shape 
the publication, dissemination, and reception of 
Canadian writing. The goal of the TransCanada 
series is to publish forward-thinking critical inter-
ventions that investigate these paradigm shifts in 
interdisciplinary ways.

Series editor: Smaro Kamboureli

Series published for the Canadian  
Corporation for Studies in Religion 

Comparative Ethics
Editions SR
Studies in Christianity and Judaism
Studies in Women and Religion

Co
ve

r i
m

ag
e:

 C
ou

rt
es

y 
of

 th
e 

G
al

t M
us

eu
m

 &
 A

rc
hi

ve
s,

 A
cc

es
si

on
 #

 1
98

91
05

30
17

. A
ls

o 
us

ed
 o

n 
th

e 
bo

ok
 c

ov
er

 o
f W

or
ki

ng
 M

em
or

y:
 W

om
en

 a
nd

 W
or

k 
in

 W
or

ld
 W

ar
 II

 e
di

te
d 

by
 M

ar
le

ne
 K

ad
ar

 a
nd

 J
ea

nn
e 

Pe
rr

ea
ul

t, 
w

ith
 c

ov
er

 d
es

ig
n 

by
 B

la
ke

le
y 

W
or

ds
+P

ic
tu

re
s.

 S
ee

 p
ag

e 
2.

Wilfrid Laurier University Press is grateful for the support it receives from Wilfrid Laurier University; the Canada Council for the Arts; the 
Awards to Scholarly Publications Program (with funds provided by the Social Sciences and Humanities Research Council of Canada); and 
the Ontario Arts Council. The Press acknowledges the �nancial support of the Government of Canada through the Canada Book Fund and 
Livres Canada Books. The Press acknowledges the assistance of the OMDC Book Fund, an initiative of the Ontario Media Development 
Corporation.

Cover2 Cover2

Ordering Information
Wilfrid Laurier University Press 
encourages individuals to order or 
purchase our books from their local 
or chosen bookseller.

Canadian and US Orders

Wilfrid Laurier University Press books 
are distributed in Canada and the 
USA by University of Toronto Press 
Distribution

Canadian Mailing Address:

University of Toronto Press
5201 Du�erin Street
Toronto, ON
M3H 5T8 
Canada

USA Mailing Address:

University of Toronto Press
2250 Military Road
Tonawanda, NY 14150 
USA

Phone Canada/US 800.565.9523
Fax Canada/US 800.221.9985
Email utpbooks@utpress.utoronto.ca
EDI Through Pubnet SAN 115 1134

Orders from United Kingdom, 
Ireland, Continental Europe, Latin 
America and the Caribbean, Middle 
East, Southeast Asia, Japan, South 
Africa, Israel, Sub-Saharan Africa, 
and India

Wilfrid Laurier University Press
c/o Gazelle Book Services Ltd.
White Cross Mills, Hightown
Lancaster, Lancashire 
LA1 4XS 
United Kingdom
Phone 00 44 .0.1524 68765
Fax 00 44 .0.1524 63232
Email sales@gazellebooks.co.uk

Orders from Australia  
and New Zealand

Wilfrid Laurier University Press
75 University Avenue West
Waterloo, ON
N2L 3C5
Canada

Phone 519.884.0710 ext 6124
Fax 519.725.1399
Email press@wlu.ca
Web www.wlupress.wlu.ca

Sales Representatives
Canada

Hargreaves, Fuller & Paton

Western and Central Canada

BC, AB, SK, MB, NT, YK

Hargreaves, Fuller & Paton
Vancouver, BC
Phone 604.222.2955
Email harful@telus.net

Ontario  
including Toronto and Ottawa

Terry Fernihough
463E Moodie Drive
Nepean, ON
K2H 8T7
Phone 613.721.9236
Email fernihough@storm.ca

Quebec

Karen Stacey
c/o Entreposage U-Haul St. Jacques, 
Locale 1313
7350 Blvd. St. Anne de Bellevue
Montreal, QC
H4B 1T4
Phone 514.704.3626
Fax 800.596.3626
Email stacey.karen@gmail.com

Eastern Canada

Leona and Jerry Trainer
16 Bethley Drive
Scarborough, ON
M1E 3M7
Phone 416.287.3146
Fax 416.287.0081
Email mpr@idirect.com

USA

Northeast USA

NJ, NY, PA, DE, MD, DC, CT, RI, MA, 
VT, NH, ME

University Marketing Group

David K. Brown
University Marketing Group
675 Hudson Street, 4N
New York, NY 10014
Phone 212.924.2520 
Fax 212.924.2505 
Email davkeibro@icloud.com

Jay Bru�
University Marketing Group
1404 S. 13th Street
Philadelphia, PA 19147
Phone/Fax 215.389.0995
Email jaybru�@earthlink.net

Midwestern USA

IL, IN, IA, KS, KY, MI, MN, MO, NE, 
ND, OH, SD, WI

and Southwestern/ 
Southeastern USA

AL, VA, SC, GA, FL, MS, TN, TX, NC, 
OK, LA, AR

Blue4books Inc.

Ian Booth
8333 Jersey Avenue North
Brooklyn Park, MN 55445
Phone 763.744.6921
Fax 312.624.7927
Email ian@blue4books.com

Nicholas Booth
#101 – 1060 Pinegrove Drive
Holland, MI 49423
Phone 312.933.4374
Fax 312.624.7927
Email nicholas@blue4books.com

Scott Bartlett
88 Hillside Meadows
St. Charles, MO 63303
Phone 636.926.8175
Fax 312.624.7927
Email scott@blue4books.com

Western USA

AZ, CA, CO, ID, MT, NV, NM, OR, 
UT, WA, WY

Bob Rosenberg Group
2318 – 32nd Avenue
San Francisco, CA  94116
Phone 415.564.1248
Toll-free fax 888.491.1248
Email bob@bobrosenberggroup.com
www.bobrosenberggroup.com

Philippines

Tony Sagun
CRW Marketing 
Services for Publishers
4 Topaz Road
Greenheights, Taytay, Rizal
Philippines 1920
Phone 632.584.8448 and 
632.660.5480
Fax 632.213.0651
Email crwmarketing@pldtdsl.net

United Kingdom, Ireland, 
Continental Europe, Latin America 
and the Caribbean, Middle East, 
Southeast Asia, Japan, South Africa, 
Israel, Sub-Saharan Africa, and India

Wilfrid Laurier University Press
c/o Gazelle Book Services Limited
White Cross Mills, Hightown
Lancaster, Lancashire LA1 4XS
United Kingdom
Phone 00 44 .0.1524 68765
Fax 00 44 .0.1524 63232
Email sales@gazellebooks.co.uk

Contact Information 
Wilfrid Laurier University Press

75 University Avenue West
Waterloo, ON
N2L 3C5
Canada
Fax 519.725.1399
Email press@wlu.ca
Web www.wlupress.wlu.ca

Like us at facebook.com/wlupress

Follow us @wlupress
 
Phone Directory

Toll-free in North America 
866.836.5551
Phone 519.884.0710 ext 6124
Journals and General Inquiries  
ext 6124
Marketing and Publicity ext 2665

Examination copies

Examination copies available upon 
request. Indicate name of course, 
anticipated enrolment, start date, 
and current text used. Mail to Clare 
Hitchens, Publicist, at above address 
or email examcopy@press.wlu.ca or 
call ext 2665.

Manuscript proposals

WLU Press welcomes manuscripts 
from Canadian scholars. Send 
inquiries to Lisa Quinn, Acquisitions 
Editor, at above address or email 
quinn@press.wlu or call 519.884.0710 
ext 2843.

Member

Association of Canadian University 
Presses/Association des Presses 
Universitaires Canadiennes

The Association of American 
University Presses

WLUP Spring-Summer 2015 Catalogue Cover (Perfect Bound) - Artwork 01.indd   2 15-01-07   1:48 PM



Wilfrid Laurier University Press
75 University Avenue West
Waterloo, ON
N2L 3C5
Canada

press@wlu.ca
www.wlupress.wlu.ca

866.836.5551 Toll-free in North America
519.725.1399 Fax

Winner of the 2013  
Carol June Bradley Award 
for Historical Research in 
Music Librarianship  
(Music Library Association)

Winner of the 2012  
Joseph Brant Award  
(Ontario Historical Society)

Finalist for the 2012  
ACQL Gabrielle Roy Prize  
for Literary Criticism

Finalist for the 2013 
Canada Prize in the Social 
Sciences awarded by the 
Canadian Federation for 
the Humanities and  
Social Sciences

Awards

 
Member  
The Association of American  
University Presses

 
Member
Association of Canadian 
University Presses / 
Association des Presses  
Universitaires Canadiennes

Cover1 Cover1

Shortlisted for the 2014 
Edna Staebler Award for 
Creative Non-Fiction

Finalist for the 2013  
Governor General’s Literary 
Award for Non-�ction 

Finalist in the Adventure 
Travel category of the 
2013 Ban� Mountain Book 
Competition 

Winner of the 2014 Award 
for Excellence in Publishing 
(Ontario Archaeological 
Society) TransformingIdeas

Spring/Summer 2015Wilfrid Laurier University Press

WLUP Spring-Summer 2015 Catalogue Cover (Perfect Bound) - Artwork 01.indd   1 15-01-07   1:48 PM




